FIGURE 3—POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D
Post DTV Transition Dat abase Sel ected

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Dat e: 04-03-2009 Time: 17:48:18
Record Sel ected for Analysis
K43AG USERRECORD- 01 EDWARDS CA US

Channel 43 ERP 1.5 kW HAAT 357. m RCAMSL 01260 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 034-44-15 Longitude 0117-33-54

St at us APP Zone 1 Bor der

Dir Antenna Make usr Model SBP_UPC Beamtilt N Ref Azinmuth O.
Last update Cut of f date Docket

Conment s

Appl i cant

Census data sel ected: 2000
Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside

Di stance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maxi mum power limt

Azi mut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (k (m (km
0.0 1. 497 367. 2 46. 2
45.0 1. 466 411. 2 47.5
90. 0 0. 353 386. 4 38.2
135.0 0. 000 324.5 2.5
180. 0 0. 000 329. 3 1.7
225. 0 0. 000 338.5 2.5
270. 0 0. 353 337.3 36. 4
315.0 1. 466 361. 6 45.8

Proposed facility OK to FCC Munitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance

Proposed facility is within the Mexi can coordi nation di stance
Di stance to border = 248. 3km

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D

Chann
43

Chan
42
42
42
42
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
47
47
47
47
47
47
47

el Cal
K43AG

Start of

Proposed Station
Cty/State
EDWARDS CA

Interference Anal ysis

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Cal |
KZKC- LP
KZKC- LP
KWHY- TV
KESQ TV
K43GU
K43GJ
NEW
KPMC- LP
K64CY
KGVC
KCBS- TV
KCBS- TV
K43EE
KDUO- LP
KBOP- CA
KSKT- CA
KSKT- CA
KTSB- LP
NEW
NEW
K43FO
K43FO
K43LD- D
K44JH D
KHI Z
KHI Z
KHTV- LP
KRET- CA
KHTV- LP
KRW- LP
KLAU- LP
K45GQ

K45GQ
KSKJ- CA

KSKJ- CA
KSKJ- CA
K45DU
K461 |
K46HT
KTCD- LP
KEBK- LP
KEBK- LP
K47HZ
K47AE
K47AE
KIJR-LP
K471 B

Cty/State
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
DOLAN SPRI NGS AZ
LAKE HAVASU CI TY AZ
YUVA AZ
BAKERSFI ELD CA
CHALFANT VALLEY CA
CLOVIS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
PALM DESERT CA
SAN DI EGO CA
SAN MARCOS CA
SAN MARCOS CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA MARI A CA
SANTA MARI A CA
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
OVERTON NV
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
LOS ANGELES CA
CATHEDRAL CITY CA
| NLAND EMPI RE CA
MORENO VALLEY CA
REDLANDS CA
Rl DGECREST CA
RI DGECREST CA
VAN NUYS CA
VAN NUYS CA
VAN NUYS CA
VENTURA CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
DAGGETT, ETC. CA
SAN DI EGO CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BANNI NG CA
| NYOKERN, ETC. CA
| NYOKERN, ETC. CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
TVENTYNI NE PALMS, ETC CA

Dist(km Status
132.
132.

73.
142.
316.
292,
314.
132.
326.
3009.

73.

73.

69.
142.
234.
199.
199.
195.
276.
257.
271.
271.
350.
122.

29.

29.

73.
142.

73.
103.

73.

83.

83.

97.

97.

97.
167.
132.

63.
199.
122.
122,

97.

83.

83.
142,
165.
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LIC BLTTL
cP BDFCDTL
LIC BLCDT
cP BPCDT
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTT
APP BNPTTL
LIC BLTTL
APP BDI STT
CP MOD BMPCDT
cP BPCDT
APP BMPCDT
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTA
LIC BLTT
APP BDFCDTA
LIC BLTTL
APP BSFDTL
APP BSFDTL
cP BDFCDTA
LIC BLTTA
cP BDCCDTT
cP BDCCDTL
LIC BLCDT
cP BPCDT
APP BDI SDTL
LIC BLTTA
APP BPTTL
LIC BLTTL
APP BPTTL
LIC BLTT
cP BPTT
APP BSTA
APP BSTA
APP BPTTA
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTTL
cP BPTTL
LIC BLTTL
cP BNPTTL
cP BPTT
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTT

Application Ref.

No.

- 20050428AAC
- 20061122AEA
- 20060629AFB
-20080222ACV
- 20040521AAS
- 20020726AAZ
- 20000831BKF
- 20080418AAF
- 20090225AAS
- 20080620AAE
- 20080409AAB
- 20080616ABQ
-19960216JF
-20071210ABX
- 20080421ABQ
-19941201JC
- 20051020AAP
-19970620JD
-20060630CKC
- 20060630BVO
- 20081203AAC
- 20040511A8BI
-20061023ABD
-20070327AC]
- 20070620ADR
- 20080403ABK
- 20081014AFC
-20010711AAF
-20021016AAZ
-20070130AJO
- 20020528AAZ
- 20040409ABG
-20041216AAT
-20050714ACK
- 20050801 CEA
- 20050714ACI
-19960124JF
-20050713AA0
-20040423AAl
-19980402JG
- 20080728AEK
- 20071009AAT
-20000831BVH
-20041216AAU
-19810223I1 S
- 20050916 ACW
- 20050801BMB



FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D
47 K47CC VI CTORVI LLE CA 29.1 LIC BLTT -198802081 D
50 K50HV DAGCETT CA 63.2 LIC BLTT - 20050118A1'Y
50 KEDD- LP LANCASTER CA 63.2 LIC BLTTL -20031031ACL
50 K50EW LUCERNE VALLEY CA 69.8 LIC BLTTL -19981124JG
50 KPSE-LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 142.0 LIC BLTTL -19990205JN
51 NEW BANNI NG CA 97.1 APP BNPTTL -20000831CCK
51 KI LA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA 103.9 LIC BLTTL -20071203AIW
51 KI LA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA 103.9 CP BPTTL -20080228AC]
51 KBAB- LP SANTA BARBARA CA 195.6 LIC BLTT -20020612AAJ
51 K51DU TWENTYNI NE PALM5, ET CA 165.0 LIC BLTT -19920211JG
51 K51AN VI CTORVI LLE, ETC. CA 29.1 LIC BLTTL -198106301 Q

Interference to Affected Station 1

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
42 KZKC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA BLTTL - 20050428AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

41 KTFF-LP FRESNO CA 192.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20080801BCN
41 K41G0 Rl DGECREST CA 95.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20051004ADL
41 KMVA- CA  SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 173.7 CP BDFCDTA  -20081110AJG
41 KVMVt CA  SANTA BARBARA CA 137.7 CP BDFCDTA - 20080804ACQ
41 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 178.5 APP BDCCDTL  -20081215ABR
42 KVHF- LP  FRESNO CA 192.1 CP BDI SDTL - 20090108ACE
42 KJEG- LD FRESNO CA 192.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20081205AAL
42 KBKF- LD GLEN ARBOR CA 358.6 CP MOD BWMPDTL -20070927AJ0
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 149.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 149.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1489

42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 273.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1490

42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 273.8 CP BPCDT -20080222ACV
42 NEW SAN DI EGO CA 347.0 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AGH
42 KSBO- CA SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 173.7 LIC BLTTL -19980902JA

42 KAXT-LD SANTA CLARA-SAN JOSE CA 361.6 APP BMPDTL -20090114ABH
43 KPMC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 0.0 LIC BLTTL - 20080418AAF
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 178.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630CKC
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 163.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVO
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 0.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1600

45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 0.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ]
50 KNXT VI SALI A CA 94.8 LIC BLEDT - 20060706 AFB
50 KNXT VI SALI A CA 94.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1762

57 NEW CALI ENTE CA 44.3 APP BNPTTL - 20000831AZE
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 132.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Page 3 of 51



FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
42 KZKC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA BDFCDTL - 20061122AEA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
41 KTFF-LP FRESNO CA 192.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20080801BCN
41 K41G0 RI DGECREST CA 95.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20051004ADL
41 KMVA- CA SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 173.7 CP BDFCDTA  -20081110AJG
41 KVMM CA  SANTA BARBARA CA 137.7 CP BDFCDTA - 20080804ACQ
41 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 178.5 APP BDCCDTL  -20081215ABR
42 KVHF- LP  FRESNO CA 192.1 CP BDI SDTL - 20090108ACE
42 KJEO LD FRESNO CA 192.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20081205AAL
42 KBKF- LD GLEN ARBOR CA 358.6 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070927AJ0
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 149.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 149.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1489
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 273.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1490
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 273.8 CP BPCDT -20080222ACV
42 NEW SAN DI EGO CA 347.0 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AGH
42 KAXT-LD SANTA CLARA- SAN JOSE CA 361.6 APP BMPDTL -20090114ABH
42 KAXT-LD SANTA CLARA- SAN JOSE CA 413.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20060928AHY
43 KPMC- LP  BAKERSFI ELD CA 0.0 LIC BLTTL - 20080418AAF
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 178.5 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CKC
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 163.6 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BVO
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 132.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA BLCDT - 20060629AFB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 1.2 APP BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 1.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1459
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 1.2 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 1.2 CP BPEDT - 20080326AJE
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 154.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1490
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 154.8 CP BPCDT -20080222ACV
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 1.6 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 1.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 1.6 APP BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 73.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Total scenarios = 36
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D

Resul t key: 18
Scenari o 18 Affected station 3 KWHY-TV
Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 42A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20060629AFB LI C
HAAT 892.0 m ATV ERP 486.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 15902649 35053. 3

not affected by terrain | osses 14541227 25006. 3

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 225294 497. 7

lost to ATV I X only 225294 497. 7

lost to all IX 225294 497.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 18

41A CA LOS ANGELES BMPEDT 20080620Al Z APP
42A CA PALM SPRI NGS BPCDT 20080222ACVY CP
43A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080616ABQ APP

After Analysis

Results for: 42A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20060629AFB LI C
HAAT 892.0 m ATV ERP 486.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 15902649 35053. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 14541227 25006. 3
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 228588 547.0
lost to ATV I X only 228588 547.0
lost to all IX 228588 547.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 18
41A CA LOS ANGELES BMPEDT 20080620Al Z APP
42A CA PALM SPRI NGS BPCDT 20080222ACVY CP
43A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080616ABQ APP
43A CA EDWARDS USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0230%
Wor st case new | X 0. 0230% Scenari o 18

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOM BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA BPCDT - 20080222ACV

Page5 of 51



FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 155.2 APP BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 155.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1459
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 155.2 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 155.2 CP BPEDT - 20080326AJE
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 154.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 154.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1489
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 155.6 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 155.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 155.6 APP BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 142.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43GQU DOLAN SPRI NGS AZ BLTT - 20040521AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
40 KBLR PARADI SE NV 82.6 CP BPCDT - 20080703AAG
40 KBLR PARADI SE NV 82.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1443
40 KBLR PARADI SE NV 82.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060705ABB
42 K42CQ CHLORI DE AZ 23.0 LIC BLTT -19931213JD
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 379.9 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 379.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 379.9 APP BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
43 KSKT- CA  SAN MARCOS CA 381.0 APP BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP
43 K43FO LAS VEGAS NV 82.6 CP BDFCDTA - 20081203AAC
43 K43FO LAS VEGAS NV 82.6 LIC BLTTA -20040511ABI
43 K43LD-D OVERTON NV 123.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ABD
43 K43JT CEDAR CI TY UT 251.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20081209AEF
43 K43KM D KOOSHAREM UT 385.9 LIC BLDTT - 20080730AAM
43 K43KH- D LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT  263.0 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003ACR
43 K43KL-D PANQUI TCH UT 294.3 LIC BLDTT - 20080514AAG
43 K43DY-D RURAL GARFI ELD COUNT UT  320.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090218ACT
43 K43CC SANTA CLARA UT 176.7 LIC BLTT -19890224J3S
43 K43Kl - D TEASDALE, TORREY UT 385.1 LIC BLDTT -20080407AA
44  K44J1-D WASHI NGTON, ETC. UT 176.5 LIC BLDTT - 20081202AHR
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 316.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Anal ysis of current record
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43GJ) LAKE HAVASU CI TY AZ BLTT -20020726AAZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
43 K43l E W LLI AMS, ETC. AZ 208.4 LIC BLTT - 20030805AI K
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 341.4 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 341.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 341.4 APP BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
43 KSKT- CA  SAN MARCOS CA 298.4 APP BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP
43 K43FO LAS VEGAS NV 166.7 CP BDFCDTA - 20081203AAC
43 K43LD-D OVERTON NV 231.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ABD
43 K43JT CEDAR CI TY UT 358.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20081209AEF
43 K43KH D LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT  363.5 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003ACR
43 K43KL-D PANQUI TCH UT 396.7 LIC BLDTT - 20080514AAG
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 292.4 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Interference to Affected Station 7

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
43 NEW

record
Cty/State
YUVA AZ

Application Ref.
BNPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
36 KAJB CALI PATRI A CA
36 KAJB CALI PATRI A CA
42 NEW SAN DI EGO CA
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA
43 KBOP- CA  SAN DI EGO CA
43 KSKT- CA  SAN MARCOS CA
43 KSKT- CA  SAN MARCOS CA
43 K43FO LAS VEGAS NV
43 K43LD-D OVERTON NV
44  NEW WELTON AZ
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA
Proposal causes no interference

No.
- 20000831BKF

Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
0.3 CP BPCDT -19991101AEM
0.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1313

200.5 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AGH
326.9 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
326.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
326.9 APP BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
200.8 LIC BLTTA -20080421ABQ
199.7 LIC BLTT -19941201JC
199.8 APP BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP
329.1 CP BDFCDTA - 20081203AAC
404.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ABD

62.7 APP BNPTTL -20000831BW
314.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
43 KPMC- LP

record
Cty/State
BAKERSFI ELD CA

Interference to Affected Station 8

Application Ref.
BLTTL

Page 7 of 51

No.
- 200804 18AAF



FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 KZKC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 0.0 LIC BLTTL - 20050428AAC
42 KZKC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 0.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20061122AEA
42 KVHF- LP  FRESNO CA 192.1 CP BDI SDTL - 20090108ACE
42 KJEO LD FRESNO CA 192.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20081205AAL
43 KGMC CLOVI S CA 153.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1526
43 KGMC CLOVI S CA 192.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AAE
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 147.9 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 147.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 147.9 APP BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
43 KSKT- CA  SAN MARCOS CA 315.2 APP BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP
43 KTSB- LP SANTA BARBARA CA 137.7 LIC BLTTL -19970620JD
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 178.5 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CKC
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 163.6 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BVO
43 K43FO LAS VEGAS NV 343.0 CP BDFCDTA - 20081203AAC
43 K43LD-D OVERTON NV 404.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ABD
44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 13.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20070327AC]
44  KSDl -LD FRESNO CA 153.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20060928AHT
44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 148.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 0.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1600
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 0.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ
50 KNXT VI SALI A CA 94.8 LIC BLEDT - 20060706AFB
50 KNXT VI SALI A CA 94.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1762
58 KBFX- CA BAKERSFI ELD CA 13.7 LIC BLTTL -19991119AAY
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 132.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 K64CY CHALFANT VALLEY CA BDI STT - 20090225AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
36 KFRE- TV SANGER CA 112.9 LIC BLCDT -20060421AAl
36 KFRE- TV SANGER CA 112.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1316
40 KVPT FRESNO CA 126.6 LIC BLEDT -20040716ACA
40 KVPT FRESNO CA 126.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1422
42 KVHF- LP  FRESNO CA 112.9 CP BDI SDTL - 20090108ACE
42 KJEO- LD FRESNO CA 112.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20081205AAL
43 KPMC- LP  BAKERSFI ELD CA 243.5 LIC BLTTL - 200804 18AAF
43 KHSL- TV CHI CO CA 392.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060315AEZ
43 KHSL- TV CHI CO CA 392.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1525
43 KHSL- TV CHI CO CA 392.0 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
43 KGMC CLOVI S CA 126.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1526
43 KGMC CLOVI S CA 112.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AAE
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 376.3 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 376.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 376.3 APP BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D

43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
44
50
50
43

NEW
NEW
KCSM TV
KCSM TV
KCSM TV
NEW
NEW
K43KF- D
K43FO
K43GS
K43LD-D
K43l L
KPWVP- LP
KSDI - LD
KEGS
KEGS
K43AG

SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SAN MATEO CA
SAN MATEO CA
SAN MATEO CA
SANTA MARI A CA
SANTA MARI A CA
BEONAVE NV
LAS VEGAS NV
M NA - LUNI NG NV
OVERTON NV
RUTH NV

W NNEMUCCA NV
FRESNO CA
GCLDFI ELD NV
GCLDFI ELD NV
EDWARDS CA

247.6 APP
264.1 APP
361.9 CP
361.9 PLN
361.9 LIC
362.1 APP
358.1 APP
361.0 CP
345.8 CP
91.4 LIC
354.1 CP
345.3 CP
381.8 CP
126.7 CP
109.9 CP
109.9 PLN
326.3 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

ne

arest cell

eval uati on di stance

BNPEDT - 20030922AFW
BNPEDT - 20030922AFV
BPEDT - 20080825AAV
DTVPLN - DTVP1528
BLEDT - 20030822AFZ
BSFDTL - 20060630CKC
BSFDTL - 20060630BVO
BDCCDTT  -20060922AEZ
BDFCDTA  -20081203AAC
BLTT -20010727ABV
BDCCDTT  -20061023ABD
BDFCDTT  -20080303ABM
BDFCDTL -20060331AC]
BDCCDTL - 20060928AHT
BPCDT - 20080808AAC
DTVPLN -DTVP1772

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH R H BB BB B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
43 KGVC CLOVI S CA BMPCDT
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Di st (km) Status
43 KHSL- TV CHI CO CA 377.0 LIC
43 KHSL- TV CHI CO CA 377.0 PLN
43 KHSL- TV CHI CO CA 377.0 CP
43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 339.5 CP
43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 339.5 PLN
43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 339.5 APP
43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 213.4 APP
43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 215.6 APP
43 KCSM TV  SAN MATEO CA 277.2 CP
43 KCSM TV  SAN MATEO CA 277.2 PLN
43 KCSM TV SAN MATEO CA 277.2 LIC
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 309.3 APP
Proposal causes no interference

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station

10

Application Ref. No.

- 20080620AAE

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT - 20060315AEZ
DTVPLN - DTVP1525

BPCDT -20070124AKD
BPCDT - 20080409AAB
DTVPLN - DTVP1527

BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
BNPEDT - 20030922AFW
BNPEDT - 20030922AFV
BPEDT - 20080825AAV
DTVPLN - DTVP1528

BLEDT - 20030822AFZ

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA BPCDT

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 1.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 1.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1489
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 155.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1490
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 155.6 CP BPCDT -20080222ACV
43 KGVC CLOVI S CA 300.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1526
43 KGVC CLOVI S CA 339.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AAE
44 KHI Zz BARSTOW CA 83.2 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44 KHI z BARSTOW CA 83.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 83.2 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 73.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 48

Result key: 37

Scenari o 1 Affected station 11 KCBS-TV

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 43A CA LOS ANGELES BPCDT 20080409AAB CP

HAAT 951.0 m ATV ERP 540.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 16146530 42992. 9
not affected by terrain | osses 14915830 31774.2
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 174119 792.2
lost to ATV I X only 174119 792.2
lost to all IX 174119 792.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

42A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20060629AFB LIC

42A CA PALM SPRI NGS DTVPLN DTVP1490 PLN

43A CA CLOVI S DTVPLN DTVP1526 PLN

44A CA BARSTOW BLCDT 20070620ADR LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 43A CA LOS ANGELES BPCDT 20080409AAB CP

HAAT 951.0 m ATV ERP 540.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 16146530 42992.9
not affected by terrain | osses 14915830 31774.2
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 211426 1779.5
lost to ATV I X only 211426 1779.5
lost to all IX 211426 1779.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

42A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20060629AFB LIC

42A CA PALM SPRI NGS DTVPLN DTVP1490 PLN

43A CA CLOVI S DTVPLN DTVP1526 PLN

44A CA BARSTOW BLCDT 20070620ADR LIC
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D
43A CA EDWARDS USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 2531%
Wrst case new | X 0. 2531% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA BMPCDT -20080616ABQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 1.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KWHY- TV LGOS ANGELES CA 1.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1489
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 155.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1490
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 155.6 CP BPCDT -20080222ACV
43 KGVC CLOVI S CA 300.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1526
43 KGVC CLOVI S CA 339.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AAE
44 KHI Z BARSTOW CA 83.2 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44 KHI Z BARSTOW CA 83.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564
44 KHI Z BARSTOW CA 83.2 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 73.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 24

Result key: 85

Scenari o 1 Affected station 12 KCBS-TV

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 43A CA LOS ANGELES BVPCDT  20080616ABQ APP
HAAT 951.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 16348216 47794. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 15193790 36303.0
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 181282 1008.0
lost to ATV I X only 181282 1008.0
lost to all IX 181282 1008.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
42A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20060629AFB LIC
42A CA PALM SPRI NGS DTVPLN DTVP1490 PLN
43A CA CLOVI S DTVPLN DTVP1526 PLN
44A CA BARSTOW BLCDT 20070620ADR LIC
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D

After Analysis

Results for: 43A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT  20080616ABQ APP
HAAT 951.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 16348216 47794. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 15193790 36303.0
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 230500 2476. 2
lost to ATV I X only 230500 2476. 2
lost to all IX 230500 2476. 2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
42A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20060629AFB LIC
42A CA PALM SPRI NGS DTVPLN DTVP1490 PLN
43A CA CLOVI S DTVPLN DTVP1526 PLN
44A CA BARSTOW BLCDT 20070620ADR LIC
43A CA EDWARDS USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0.3278%
Wor st case new I X 0. 3278% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43EE LUCERNE VALLEY CA BLTT -19960216JF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
35 KRCA Rl VERSI DE CA 112.0 APP BPCDT - 20080620AI N
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 112.0 CP BPCDT - 20050406ACJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 112.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1314
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 112.0 LIC BLCDT -19981123KG
39 KVEA CORONA CA 112.0 APP BPCDT - 20080620ANU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 112.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1390
39 KVEA CORONA CA 112.0 LIC BLCDT - 20030507AAW
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 111.8 APP BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 111.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1459
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 111.8 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 111.8 CP BPEDT - 20080326AJE
42 KZKC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 201.2 CP BDFCDTL - 20061122AEA
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 112.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 112.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1489
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 78.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1490
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D

42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 78.0 CP BPCDT - 20080222ACV
42 NEW SAN DI EGO CA 196.3 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AGCH
43 KGVC CLOVIS CA 334.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1526

43 KGVC CLOVIS CA 370.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AAE
43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 112.1 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 112.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527

43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 112.1 APP BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
43 KDUO- LP PALM DESERT CA 78.0 LIC BLTTL -20071210ABX
43 KBOP- CA  SAN DI EGO CA 196.4 LIC BLTTA -20080421ABQ
43 KSKT- CA  SAN MARCOS CA 161.9 APP BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 342.7 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CKC
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 323.0 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BVO
43 K43FO LAS VEGAS NV 241.8 CP BDFCDTA  -20081203AAC
43 K43LD-D OVERTON NV 326.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ABD
44 K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 190.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070327AC]
44 KHI Z BARSTOW CA 40.7 LIC BLCDT - 20070620ADR
44 KHI Z BARSTOW CA 40.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564

44 KHI Z BARSTOW CA 40.7 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
44 KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 112.1 APP BDI SDTL -20081014AFC
45 KRCA Rl VERSI DE CA 112.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1601

46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 77.9 CP BPCDT - 20080619ACK
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 78.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1637

46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 77.9 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
47 KAZA-TV AVALON CA 112.0 LIC BLCDT -20051223AAZ
47 KAZA-TV AVALON CA 112.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1666

50 KVMD- DR TVENTYNI NE PALMS CA 44.7 APP BPRM - 20080620AQY
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 112.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
51 KXLA RANCHO PALOCS VERDES CA 112.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1788

51 KXLA RANCHO PALOCS VERDES CA 112.1 APP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
58 K581 G HODCGE CA 39.6 CP BNPTTL -20000831CBQ
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 69.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 KDUO- LP PALM DESERT CA BLTTL -20071210ABX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 138.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041029AHV
40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 138.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1424
40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 138.1 LIC BLCDT - 20040805AAL
42 KESQ@ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 0.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1490
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 0.1 CP BPCDT -20080222ACV
42 NEW SAN DI EGO CA 137.9 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AGH
43 KPMC- LP  BAKERSFI ELD CA 273.9 LIC BLTTL - 200804 18AAF
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 155.7 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 155.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 155.7 APP BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
43 KBOP- CA  SAN DI EGO CA 138.1 LIC BLTTA -20080421ABQ
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D
43 KSKT- CA  SAN MARCOS CA 107.4 LIC BLTT -19941201JC
43 KSKT- CA  SAN MARCOS CA 107.6 APP BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 398.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630CKC
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 378.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVO
43 K43FO LAS VEGAS NV 271.5 CP BDFCDTA - 20081203AAC
43 K43LD-D OVERTON NV 358.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ABD
44 KHI Z BARSTOW CA 113.9 LIC BLCDT - 20070620ADR
44 KHI Z BARSTOW CA 113.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564
44 KHI Z BARSTOW CA 113.9 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
44 KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 155.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 0.1 CP BPCDT - 20080619ACK
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 0.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1637
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
50 KVMD- DR TWENTYNI NE PALMS CA 46.9 APP BPRM -20080620AQ0
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 142.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 KBOP- CA SAN DI EGO CA BLTTA -20080421ABQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 0.1 CP MID BMPCDT -20041029AHV
40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 0.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1424
40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 0.1 LIC BLCDT - 20040805AAL
42 NEW SAN DI EGO CA 0.2 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AGH
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 199.8 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 199.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 199.8 APP BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
43 KDUO- LP  PALM DESERT CA 138.1 LIC BLTTL -20071210ABX
43 KSKT- CA SAN MARCOS CA 34.9 LIC BLTT -19941201JC
43 KSKT- CA  SAN MARCOS CA 34.9 APP BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 397.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVO
44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 199.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 138.2 CP BPCDT - 200806 19AKK
46 KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 138.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1637
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 138.2 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 234.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 KSKT- CA SAN MARCOS CA BLTT -19941201JC

Page 14 of 51



FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 34.9 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20041029AHV
40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 34.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1424
40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 34.9 LIC BLCDT - 20040805AAL
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 107.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1490
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 107.4 CP BPCDT -20080222ACV
42 NEW SAN DI EGO CA 34.8 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AGH
43 NEW YUVA AZ 199.7 APP BNPTTL - 20000831BKF
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 169.2 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 169.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 169.2 APP BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
43 KDUO- LP PALM DESERT CA 107.4 LIC BLTTL -20071210ABX
43 KBOP- CA  SAN DI EGO CA 34.9 LIC BLTTA - 20080421ABQ
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 394.4 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CKC
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 374.4 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BVO
43 K43FO LAS VEGAS NV 378.9 CP BDFCDTA - 20081203AAC
44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 169.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 107.5 CP BPCDT - 20080619AXK
46 KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 107.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1637
46 KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 107.5 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
50 KVMD- DR TVEENTYNI NE PALMS CA 117.1 APP BPRM -20080620AQ0
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 199.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 KSKT- CA SAN MARCOS CA BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 107.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1490
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 107.5 CP BPCDT -20080222ACV
42 NEW SAN DI EGO CA 34.8 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AGH
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 169.2 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 169.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 169.2 APP BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
43 KBOP- CA  SAN DI EGO CA 34.9 LIC BLTTA -20080421ABQ
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 394.3 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CKC
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 374.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVO
43 K43FO LAS VEGAS NV 379.0 CP BDFCDTA - 20081203AAC
44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 169.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 199.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 KTSB- LP SANTA BARBARA CA BLTTL -19970620JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 KZKC-LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 137.7 CP BDFCDTL - 20061122AEA
43 KPMC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 137.7 LIC BLTTL - 20080418AAF
43 KGMC CLOVI S CA 256.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1526
43 KGMC CLOVIS CA 290.8 CP MID BMPCDT - 20080620AAE
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 150.1 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 150.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 150.1 APP BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
43 KMCE- LP MONTEREY CA 303.3 LIC BLTTL -20030711ABL
43 KSKT- CA SAN MARCOS CA 297.9 APP BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 96.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630CKC
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 76.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVO
44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 147.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ]
44  KHTV-LP LGOS ANGELES CA 150.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 137.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1600
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 137.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ]
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 195.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA BSFDTL -20060630CKC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 KZKC-LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 178.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20061122AEA
43 KPMC- LP  BAKERSFI ELD CA 178.5 LIC BLTTL - 200804 18AAF
43 KGMC CLOVI S CA 236.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1526
43 KGMC CLOVIS CA 263.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AAE
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 242.8 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 242.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 242.8 APP BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
43 KSKT- CA  SAN MARCOS CA 394.3 APP BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP
43 KCSM TV SAN MATEO CA 358.6 CP BPEDT -20080825AAV
43 KCSM TV SAN MATEO CA 358.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1528
43 KCSM TV SAN MATEO CA 358.6 LIC BLEDT - 20030822AFZ
43 KTSB- LP SANTA BARBARA CA 96.4 LIC BLTTL -19970620JD
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 20.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVO
44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 191.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ]
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 276.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA BSFDTL - 20060630BVO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42 KZKC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 163.6 CP BDFCDTL - 20061122AEA
43 KPMC- LP  BAKERSFI ELD CA 163.6 LIC BLTTL - 20080418AAF
43 KGVC CLOVI S CA 234.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1526
43 KGMC CLOVI S CA 263.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AAE
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 222.5 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 222.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 222.5 APP BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
43 KSKT- CA  SAN MARCOS CA 374.4 APP BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP
43 KCSM TV SAN MATEO CA 373.8 CP BPEDT - 20080825AAV
43 KCSM TV SAN MATEO CA 373.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1528
43 KCSM TV SAN MATEO CA 373.8 LIC BLEDT - 20030822AFZ
43 KTSB- LP SANTA BARBARA CA 76.4 LIC BLTTL -19970620JD
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 20.3 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CKC
44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 176.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070327AC]
44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 222.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 257.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43FO LAS VEGAS NV BDFCDTA - 20081203AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 K421 N-D ENTERPRI SE UT 205.0 LIC BLDTT -20081202AHU
43 K43QU DOLAN SPRI NGS AZ 82.6 LIC BLTT - 20040521AAS
43 KGMC CLOVI S CA 391.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1526
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 341.6 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 341.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 341.6 APP BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
43 KSKT- CA  SAN MARCOS CA 379.0 APP BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP
43 K43LD-D OVERTON NV 86.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ABD
43 K43l L RUTH NV 362.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20080303ABM
43 K43JT CEDAR CI TY UT 252.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20081209AEF
43 K43KM D KOOSHAREM UT 393.1 LIC BLDTT -20080730AAM
43 K43KH- D LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT  277.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003ACR
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D

43 K43KL-D PANQUI TCH UT 302.9 LIC BLDTT - 20080514AAG
43 K43DY-D RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT  339.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090218ACT
43 K43CC SANTA CLARA UT 161.9 LIC BLTT -198902243S
43 K43KN-D SI GURD & SALI NA UT 421.7 LIC BLDTT - 20080725AAT
43 K43Kl -D TEASDALE, TORREY UT 399.6 LIC BLDTT - 20080407AAI
44 K44JJ-D ENTERPRI SE UT 205.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20070417AAP
44 K44J1-D WASHI NGTON, ETC. UT 162.0 LIC BLDTT - 20081202AHR
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 271.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43FO LAS VEGAS NV BLTTA -20040511A8BI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
40 KBLR PARADI SE NV 0.0 CP BPCDT - 20080703AAG
40 KBLR PARADI SE NV 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1443
40 KBLR PARADI SE NV 0.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060705ABB
42 K42AA PAHRUMP NV 44.8 LIC BLTT -1944
42 K421 N-D ENTERPRI SE UT 205.0 LIC BLDTT -20081202AHU
43 K43QU DOLAN SPRI NGS AZ 82.6 LIC BLTT - 20040521AAS
43 KGVC CLOVIS CA 391.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1526
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 341.6 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 341.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 341.6 APP BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
43 KSKT- CA  SAN MARCOS CA 379.0 APP BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP
43 K43LD-D OVERTON NV 86.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ABD
43 K43l L RUTH NV 362.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20080303ABM
43 K43JT CEDAR CI TY UT 252.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20081209AEF
43 K43KM D KOOSHAREM UT 393.1 LIC BLDTT - 20080730AAM
43 K43KH- D LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT  277.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003ACR
43 K43KL-D PANQUI TCH UT 302.9 LIC BLDTT - 20080514AAG
43 K43DY-D RURAL GARFI ELD COUNT UT  339.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090218ACT
43 K43CC SANTA CLARA UT 161.9 LIC BLTT -19890224J3S
43 K43Kl - D TEASDALE, TORREY UT 399.6 LIC BLDTT -20080407AA
44  K44AA PAHRUMP NV 44.8 CP BPTT - 20051104ACN
44  K443J-D ENTERPRI SE UT 205.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20070417AAP
44  K44J1-D WASHI NGTON, ETC. UT 162.0 LIC BLDTT - 20081202AHR
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 271.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D

43 K43LD-D OVERTON NV BDCCDTT  -20061023ABD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

42 K421 N-D ENTERPRI SE UT 118.8 LIC BLDTT -20081202AHU
42 K42HW D KANAB UT 182.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20061005ADP
42 K42AF PAROMN, ENOCH, ETC. UT 187.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20090105AAL
43 K43FO LAS VEGAS NV 86.8 CP BDFCDTA - 20081203AAC
43 K43FO LAS VEGAS NV 86.8 LIC BLTTA -20040511ABI
43 K43DS PANACA NV 123.5 LIC BLTT -20041012AGG
43 K43l L RUTH NV 290.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20080303ABM
43 K43JT CEDAR CI TY UT 169.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20081209AEF
43 K43KM D KOOSHAREM UT 310.0 LIC BLDTT - 20080730AAM
43 K43KH- D LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT  200.0 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003ACR
43 K43JF-D MANTI / EPHRAI M UT 379.1 LIC BLDTT -20071120AEK
43 K43KL-D PANQUI TCH UT 221.7 LIC BLDTT - 20080514AAG
43 K43DY-D RURAL GARFI ELD COUNT UT 262.5 LIC BLDTT - 20090218ACT
43 K43CC SANTA CLARA UT 76.7 LIC BLTT -19890224JS
43 K43KN-D SIGURD & SALINA UT 336.5 LIC BLDTT - 20080725AAT
43 K43Kl - D TEASDALE, TORREY UT 319.2 LIC BLDTT -20080407AA
44  K44Q&U OVERTON NV 0.6 LIC BLTT -20060324ABU
44  K44JJ-D ENTERPRI SE UT 118.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20070417AAP
44  K44FU-D LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT  200.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090217ACG
44 K441 U-D PANGUI TCH UT 221.7 LIC BLDTT -20080514AAD
44  K44DR PAROMN, ENOCH, ETC. UT 187.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20090105AAM
44  K44J1-D WASHI NGTON, ETC. UT 76.9 LIC BLDTT -20081202AHR
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 350.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43 KPMC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 13.7 LIC BLTTL - 20080418AAF
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 191.9 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CKC
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 176.8 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BVO
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 151.2 LIC BLCDT - 20070620ADR
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 151.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 151.2 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
44  KSDl -LD FRESNO CA 156.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20060928AHT
44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 144.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
44  K49EO MODESTO CA 343.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20060322ABD
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 13.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1600
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 13.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ]
45 KRW-LP BANNI NG CA 218.9 APP BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
45 KLDF- LD LOWPCC CA 186.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAX
45 KLAU- LP REDLANDS CA 169.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090202AGY
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D
45 K45QGQ Rl DGECREST CA 82.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20051011AAX
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 122.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBHH BB HBH R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA BLCDT -20070620ADR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 83.2 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 83.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 83.2 APP BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
45 KWVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 161.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1600
45 KWVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 161.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ
45 KRCA Rl VERSI DE CA 83.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1601
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 29.2 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 5

Result key: 109

Scenari o 1 Affected station 25 KH z

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 44A CA BARSTOW BLCDT 20070620ADR LIC

HAAT 596.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 12664802 44584. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 1645221 27679. 4
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 633 112.6
lost to ATV I X only 633 112.6
lost to all IX 633 112.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

43A CA LOS ANGELES BPCDT 20080409AAB CP

45A CA Rl VERSI DE DTVPLN DTVP1601 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 44A CA BARSTOW BLCDT 20070620ADR LIC

HAAT 596.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 12664802 44584. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 1645221 27679. 4
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 1205 336.9
lost to ATV I X only 1205 336.9
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D
lost to all IX 1205 336.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
43A CA LOS ANGELES BPCDT 20080409AAB CP
45A CA RI VERSI DE DTVPLN DTVP1601 PLN
43A CA EDWARDS USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 0348%
Wrst case new | X 0. 0348% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 KHI Z BARSTOW CA BPCDT - 20080403ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43 KCBS- TV LGOS ANGELES CA 83.2 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LGOS ANGELES CA 83.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LGOS ANGELES CA 83.2 APP BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
45 KUWVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 161.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1600
45 KUWVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 161.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ]
45 KRCA Rl VERSI DE CA 83.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1601
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 29.2 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 5

Resul t key: 114

Scenari o 1 Affected station 26 KH Z

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 44A CA BARSTOW BPCDT 20080403ABK CP
HAAT 597.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noi se Limted Contour 12582552 38662.5
not affected by terrain | osses 1576286 24129.9
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 614 110.8
lost to ATV I X only 614 110.8
lost to all IX 614 110.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
43A CA LOS ANGELES BPCDT 20080409AAB CP
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D

45A CA Rl VERSI DE DTVPLN DTVP1601 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 44A CA BARSTOW BPCDT 20080403ABK CP

HAAT 597.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

within Noise Limted Contour 12582552 38662. 5
not affected by terrain | osses 1576286 24129.9
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2924 447.0
lost to ATV I X only 2924 447.0
lost to all IX 2924 447.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
43A CA LOS ANGELES BPCDT 20080409AAB CP
45A CA RI VERSI DE DTVPLN DTVP1601 PLN
43A CA EDWARDS USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 1466%
Wor st case new I X 0. 1466% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 KHTV- LP LOS ANGELES CA BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 0.1 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 0.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 0.1 APP BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
43 KSKT- CA  SAN MARCOS CA 169.1 APP BDFCDTA - 20051020AAP
43 NEW SANTA MARI A CA 222.6 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BVO
44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 144.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ]
44  KH Z BARSTOW CA 83.2 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44  KH Z BARSTOW CA 83.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 83.2 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
44  KSDI -LD FRESNO CA 300.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20060928AHT
45 KRW-LP BANNI NG CA 109.5 APP BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
45 KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CI TY CA 155.5 APP BDFCDTA - 20080801ASC
45 KHTV-LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA 1.5 APP BPTTL -20021016AAZ
45 KLDF-LD LOWPCC CA 225.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAX
45 KLAU-LP REDLANDS CA 45.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090202AGY
45 KLAU-LP REDLANDS CA 0.0 APP BPTTL - 20020528AAZ
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D

45
45
43
Prop

K456Q
KRCA

K43AG
osal

Rl DGECREST CA
Rl VERSI DE CA
EDWARDS CA

causes no interference

143. 7
1.5
73.0

cP
PLN
APP

BDFCDTT - 20051011AAX
DTVPLN - DTVP1601
USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Chann

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28
Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CI TY CA BLTTA -20010711AAF

45

Chan
42
42
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
46
43

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KESQ TV
KESQ TV
KHI Z
KHI Z
KHI Z
KHTV- LP
K45JX- D
K45JX- D
KUVI - TV
KUVI - TV
KRW- LP
KHTV- LP
KLDF- LD
KRW- LP
KLAU- LP
KLAU- LP
K45GQ
KRCA
K45KN- D
KNLZ- LP
NEW
KM R- TV
KM R- TV
KM R- TV
K43AG

City/State
PALM SPRI NGS CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PRESCOTT AZ
PRESCOTT AZ
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BANNI NG CA
| NLAND EMPI RE CA
LOVPOC CA
MORENO VALLEY CA
REDLANDS CA
REDLANDS CA
RI DGECREST CA
Rl VERSI DE CA
PAHRUMP NV
FOREST FALLS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
EDWARDS CA

Di st (km)
0.

0.
113.
113.
113.
155.
365.
341,
273.
273.
47.
154.
380.
39.
110.
155.
212.
154.
248.
47.
155.
0.

0.

0.
142.

ONNNOOUIUOINOOUITRA,OOONUIO0O NMUIOOO®E -

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

St at us
PLN
CcP
LIC
PLN
CcpP
APP
CcP
APP
PLN
CP MOD
APP
APP
CcP
LI C
APP
APP
CcP
PLN
CcP
APP
APP
CcP
PLN
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN - DTVP1490

BPCDT -20080222ACV
BLCDT - 20070620ADR
DTVPLN - DTVP1564

BPCDT - 20080403ABK
BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
BDCCDTL - 20061024AEH
BMPDTL - 20090224ABQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1600

BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ]
BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
BPTTL -20021016AAZ
BDCCDTL  -20061027AAX
BLTTL -20070130AJ0
BDI SDTL - 20090202AGY
BPTTL - 20020528AAZ
BDFCDTT - 20051011AAX
DTVPLN - DTVP1601

BDCCDTL - 20070510ACG
BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
BDCCDTL - 20061030ARX
BPCDT - 20080619AXK
DTVPLN - DTVP1637

BLCDT -20021007ABN

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
45 KHTV- LP

record
Cty/State
| NLAND EMPI RE CA

Interference to Affected Station

29

Application Ref.

BPTTL
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
38 KPXN
38 KPXN
41 KLCS
41 KLCS
41 KLCS
41 KLCS
42 KWHY- TV
42 KWHY- TV
43 KCBS- TV
43 KCBS- TV
43 KCBS- TV
44 K44JH D
44 KHI Z
44 KHI Z
44 KHI Z
44 KHTV- LP
45 KUvI - TV
45 KUvI - TV
45 KRW- LP
45 KRET- CA
45 KRET- CA
45 KLDF- LD
45 KRW- LP
45 KLAU- LP
45 KLAU- LP
45 K45GQ
45 K456Q
45 KRCA
45 KSKJ- CA
45 KSKJ- CA
45 KSKJ- CA
45 K45DU
45 K45KN- D
46 K46l |
46 KNLZ- LP
46 NEW
47 KAZA- TV
47 KAZA- TV
48 KOCE- TV
48 KOCE- TV
49 KJILA
49 KJILA
49 KJILA
43 K43AG
Pr oposal

Cty/State
SAN BERNARDI
SAN BERNARD
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
BAKERSFI ELD
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
LOS ANGELES
BAKERSFI ELD
BAKERSFI ELD
BANNI NG CA
CATHEDRAL CI' T
CATHEDRAL CI' T
LOVPOC CA
MORENO VALLEY CA
REDLANDS CA
REDLANDS CA
Rl DGECREST CA
Rl DGECREST CA
Rl VERSI DE CA
VAN NUYS CA
VAN NUYS CA
VAN NUYS CA
VENTURA CA
PAHRUMP NV
BAKERSFI ELD CA
FOREST FALLS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
AVALON CA
AVALON CA
HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA
HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA
VENTURA CA
VENTURA CA
VENTURA CA
EDWARDS CA

Q8

RQRARARILRLEE

CA
CA
CA

Y CA
Y CA

causes no interference

Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
0.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050623AAG
0.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1353
1.2 APP BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
1.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1459
1.2 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
1.2 CP BPEDT - 20080326AJE
0.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1489
1.6 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
1.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
1.6 APP BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ

146.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ]
83.6 LIC BLCDT - 20070620ADR
83.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564
83.6 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK

1.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC

149.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1600

149.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ

108.8 APP BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP

154.7 APP BDFCDTA - 20080801ASC

154.7 LIC BLTTA -20010711AAF

226.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAX

116.5 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090202AGY

1.5 APP BPTTL - 20020528AAZ
145.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20051011AAX
144.9 CP BPTT - 20041216AAT

0.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1601
38.5 APP BSTA - 20050714ACK
38.5 APP BSTA - 20050801CEA
38.5 APP BPTTA -20050714AC

118.0 LIC BLTT -19960124JF

303.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20070510ACG

149.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20080221AAG

108.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ

1.5 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARX
1.6 LIC BLCDT - 20051223AAZ
1.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1666
1.5 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
1.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1698
1.5 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
1.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1732
1.5 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
73.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBHH BB HBH B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |

record

Cty/State

Interference to Affected Station

30

Application Ref.
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

45

Chan
38
38
41
41
41
41
42
42
42
42
43
43
43
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
46
47
47
48
48
49
49
49
43

CH 43D
KRW- LP MORENO VALLEY CA BLTTL
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Cal | Cty/State Di st (km Status

KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA 116.5 LIC
KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA 116.5 PLN
KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 116.8 APP
KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 116.8 PLN
KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 116.8 LIC
KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 116.8 CP
KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 116.5 LIC
KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 116.5 PLN
KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 39.8 PLN
KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 39.8 CP
KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 117.2 CP
KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 117.2 PLN
KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 117.2 APP
KHI Z BARSTOW CA 76.9 LIC
KHI Z BARSTOW CA 76.9 PLN
KHI Z BARSTOW CA 76.9 CP
KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 117.2 APP
K45JX-D PRESCOIT AZ 396.3 CP
K45JX-D PRESCOIT AZ 373.9 APP
KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 235.0 PLN
KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 235.0 CP MDD
KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CI TY CA 39.8 APP
KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CI TY CA 39.8 LIC
KHTV-LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA 116.5 APP
KLDF- LD LOWPCC CA 342.1 CP
KLAU- LP REDLANDS CA 71.7 APP
KLAU- LP REDLANDS CA 117.2 APP
K45GQ Rl DGECREST CA 178.8 CP
K45GQ Rl DGECREST CA 178.8 CP
KRCA Rl VERSI DE CA 116.5 PLN
KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA 155.0 APP
KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA 155.0 APP
KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA 155.0 APP
K45KN-D PAHRUMP NV 245.4 CP
KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA 7.8 APP
NEW LOS ANGELES CA 117.2 APP
KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 39.9 CP
KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 39.9 PLN
KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 39.9 LIC
KAZA- TV AVALON CA 117.2 LIC
KAZA- TV AVALON CA 117.2 PLN
KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 117.1 LIC
KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 117.1 PLN
KJILA VENTURA CA 117.1 APP
KJILA VENTURA CA 117.1 PLN
KJILA VENTURA CA 117.1 LIC
K43AG EDWARDS CA 103.9 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uation di stance

-20070130AJ0

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT - 20050623AAG
DTVPLN - DTVP1353

BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
DTVPLN - DTVP1459

BLEDT - 20030507AAS
BPEDT - 20080326AJE
BLCDT - 20060629AFB
DTVPLN - DTVP1489

DTVPLN - DTVP1490

BPCDT -20080222ACV
BPCDT - 20080409AAB
DTVPLN - DTVP1527

BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
BLCDT -20070620ADR
DTVPLN - DTVP1564

BPCDT - 20080403ABK
BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
BDCCDTL - 20061024AEH
BMPDTL -20090224ABQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1600

BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ]
BDFCDTA - 20080801ASC
BLTTA -20010711AAF
BPTTL -20021016AAZ
BDCCDTL  -20061027AAX
BDI SDTL - 20090202AGY
BPTTL -20020528AAZ
BDFCDTT - 20051011AAX
BPTT -20041216AAT
DTVPLN - DTVP1601

BSTA - 20050714ACK
BSTA - 20050801CEA
BPTTA -20050714AC
BDCCDTL - 20070510ACG
BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
BDCCDTL - 20061030ARX
BPCDT - 20080619AKK
DTVPLN - DTVP1637

BLCDT -20021007ABN
BLCDT -20051223AA7
DTVPLN - DTVP1666

BLEDT -20041117ADG
DTVPLN - DTVP1698

BPCDT - 20080905AAC
DTVPLN - DTVP1732

BLCDT -20041117AAB

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB BB R R R R R R R R
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Anal ysis of current record

Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.

45 KLAU- LP REDLANDS CA

BPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Di st (km
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA 1.6
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA 1.6
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 0.4
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 0.4
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 0.4
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 0.4
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 1.5
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 1.5
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 0.1
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 0.1
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 0.1
44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 144.5
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 83.2
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 83.2
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 83.2
44  KHTV-LP LGOS ANGELES CA 0.0
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 148.1
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 148.1
45 KRW-LP BANNI NG CA 109. 4
45 KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CI TY CA 155.5
45 KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CI TY CA 155.5
45 KHTV-LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA 1.5
45 KLDF-LD LOWPCC CA 225.3
45 KRW-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 117.2
45 K45GQ Rl DGECREST CA 143. 6
45 KRCA Rl VERSI DE CA 1.5
45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA 37.8
45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA 37.8
45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA 37.8
45 K45DU VENTURA CA 117. 4
45 K45KN-D PAHRUMP NV 303.0
46 K46l | BAKERSFI ELD CA 148.0
46 KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA 109.4
46 NEW LOS ANGELES CA 0.0
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 0.0
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 0.0
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 0.0
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 0.0
49 KILA VENTURA CA 0.0
49 KILA VENTURA CA 0.0
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 0.0
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 73.0

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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St at us
LIC
PLN
APP
PLN
LIC
CP
LIC
PLN
CP
PLN
APP
CP
LIC
PLN
CP
APP
PLN
CP MOD
APP
APP
LIC
APP
CP
LIC
CP
PLN
APP
APP
APP
LIC
CP
CP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
PLN
LIC
APP

-20020528AAZ

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT - 20050623AAG
DTVPLN - DTVP1353
BMPEDT - 20080620AI Z
DTVPLN - DTVP1459
BLEDT - 20030507AAS
BPEDT - 20080326AJE
BLCDT - 20060629AFB
DTVPLN - DTVP1489
BPCDT - 20080409AAB
DTVPLN - DTVP1527
BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
BDCCDTL -20070327AC]
BLCDT - 20070620ADR
DTVPLN - DTVP1564
BPCDT - 20080403ABK
BDI SDTL -20081014AFC
DTVPLN - DTVP1600
BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ

BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
BDFCDTA - 20080801ASC

BLTTA -20010711AAF
BPTTL -20021016AAZ
BDCCDTL -20061027AAX
BLTTL -20070130AJO
BDFCDTT - 20051011AAX
DTVPLN - DTVP1601
BSTA -20050714ACK
BSTA - 20050801 CEA
BPTTA - 20050714ACI
BLTT -19960124JF

BDCCDTL -20070510ACG
BDFCDTT  -20080221AAG
BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
BDCCDTL - 20061030ARX

BLCDT - 20051223AAZ
DTVPLN - DTVP1666
BLEDT -20041117ADG
DTVPLN - DTVP1698
BPCDT - 20080905AAC
DTVPLN - DTVP1732
BLCDT -20041117AAB

USERRECORD- 01



FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K456Q Rl DGECREST CA BLTT - 20040409ABG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA 145.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050623AAG
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA 145.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1353
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 143.8 APP BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 143.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1459
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 143.8 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 143.8 CP BPEDT - 20080326AJE
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1489
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 APP BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 82.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ]
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 103.2 LIC BLCDT - 20070620ADR
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 103.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 103.2 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
44  KSDl -LD FRESNO CA 201.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20060928AHT
44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 95.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1600
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 95.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ
45 KRW-LP BANNI NG CA 173.2 APP BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
45 KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CI TY CA 212.5 APP BDFCDTA - 20080801ASC
45 KHTV-LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA 144.9 APP BPTTL -20021016AAZ
45 KLDF- LD LOWPCC CA 264.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAX
45 K27&Z MARI PCSA CA 309.7 CP BDI SDTT - 20060321AFC
45 KRW-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 178.8 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45 KLAU- LP REDLANDS CA 145.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090202AGY
45 KLAU- LP REDLANDS CA 143.6 APP BPTTL - 20020528AAZ
45 KRCA Rl VERSI DE CA 144.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1601
45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA 151.1 APP BSTA - 20050714ACK
45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA 151.1 APP BSTA - 20050801CEA
45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA 151.1 APP BPTTA -20050714AC
45 K45AA MERCURY, ETC. NV 211.4 LIC BLTT - 1946
45 K45KN-D PAHRUMP NV 204.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20070510ACG
46 K461 | BAKERSFI ELD CA 95.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20080221AAG
46 KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA 173.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
46 NEW LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARX
46 K46KA-D PAHRUMP NV 175.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20070510ABL
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 143.6 LIC BLCDT - 20051223AAZ
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 143.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1666
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 143.6 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 143.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1698
48 KTFF- TV PORTERVI LLE CA 137.4 LIC BLCDT - 20020920ADD
48 KTFF- TV PORTERVI LLE CA 137.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1699
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D
49 KJLA VENTURA CA
49 KILA VENTURA CA
49 KJILA VENTURA CA
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA

143.6
143.6
143. 6
83.2

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di stance

APP
PLN
LIC
APP

BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT

- 20080905AAC
- DTVP1732
-20041117AAB

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
45 K45GQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

record

Cty/State

Interference to Affected Station

RI DGECREST CA

Chan Cal | Cty/State
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA
44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA
44  KH Z BARSTOW CA
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA
44  KSDI -LD FRESNO CA
44  KHTV-LP LGOS ANGELES CA
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA
45 KRW-LP BANNI NG CA
45 KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CI TY CA
45 KHTV-LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA
45 KLDF-LD LOWPCC CA
45 K27&Z MARI PCSA CA
45 KRW-LP MORENO VALLEY CA
45 KLAU-LP REDLANDS CA
45 KLAU- LP REDLANDS CA
45 KRCA Rl VERSI DE CA
45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA
45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA
45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA
45 K45AA MERCURY, ETC. NV
45 K45KN-D PAHRUMP NV
46 K461 | BAKERSFI ELD CA
46 KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA
46 NEW LOS ANGELES CA

33

BPTT

Di st (km Status

145.
145.
143.
143.
143.
143.
144.
144.
143.
143.
143.

82.
103.
103.
103.
201.
143.

95.

95.
173.
212.
144.
264.
309.
178.
145.
143.
144.
151.
151.
151.
211.
204.

95.
173.
143.

ONORFRPRPRARPPRPPOODWONWOUINOOOOFRLNNNWOOOOOWOWOOWWWOmWOoOOoOo
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LIC
PLN
APP
PLN
LIC
cP
LIC
PLN
cP
PLN
APP
cpP
LIC
PLN
cP
cP
APP
PLN
CP MOD
APP
APP
APP
cP
cP
LIC
APP
APP
PLN
APP
APP
APP
LIC
cP
cP
APP
APP

Application Ref.

No.

- 20041216AAT

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT - 20050623AAG
DTVPLN - DTVP1353
BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
DTVPLN - DTVP1459
BLEDT - 20030507AAS
BPEDT - 20080326AJE
BLCDT - 20060629AFB
DTVPLN - DTVP1489
BPCDT - 20080409AAB
DTVPLN - DTVP1527
BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ]
BLCDT -20070620ADR
DTVPLN - DTVP1564
BPCDT - 20080403ABK
BDCCDTL - 20060928AHT
BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
DTVPLN - DTVP1600
BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ]
BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
BDFCDTA - 20080801ASC
BPTTL -20021016AAZ
BDCCDTL  -20061027AAX
BDI SDTT - 20060321AFC
BLTTL -20070130AJ0
BDI SDTL - 20090202AGY
BPTTL - 20020528AAZ
DTVPLN - DTVP1601
BSTA - 20050714ACK
BSTA - 20050801CEA
BPTTA -20050714AC
BLTT -1946
BDCCDTL - 20070510ACG
BDFCDTT - 20080221AAG
BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
BDCCDTL - 20061030ARX



FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D

46 K46KA-D PAHRUMP NV 175.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20070510ABL
47 KAZA-TV AVALON CA 143.6 LIC BLCDT - 20051223AAZ
47 KAZA-TV AVALON CA 143.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1666

48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 143.6 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 143.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1698

48 KTFF- TV PORTERVI LLE CA 137.4 LIC BLCDT - 20020920ADD
48 KTFF- TV PORTERVI LLE CA 137.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1699

49 KJILA VENTURA CA 143.6 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 143.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1732

49 KJLA VENTURA CA 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 83.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA BSTA - 20050714ACK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA 38.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050623AAG
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA 38.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1353
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 APP BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1459
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 CP BPEDT - 20080326AJE
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 38.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 38.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1489
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 37.7 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 37.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 37.7 APP BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 130.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ]
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 114.5 LIC BLCDT - 20070620ADR
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 114.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 114.5 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 37.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 130.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1600
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 130.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ
45 KRW-LP BANNI NG CA 147.2 APP BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
45 KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CI TY CA 193.2 APP BDFCDTA - 20080801ASC
45 KHTV-LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA 38.5 APP BPTTL -20021016AAZ
45 KLDF- LD LOWPCC CA 187.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAX
45 K27 MARI PCSA CA 387.3 CP BDI SDTT - 20060321AFC
45 KRW-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 155.0 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45 KLAU- LP REDLANDS CA 83.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090202AGY
45 KLAU- LP REDLANDS CA 37.8 APP BPTTL - 20020528AAZ
45 K456Q RI DGECREST CA 151.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20051011AAX
45 K456Q Rl DGECREST CA 151.1 CP BPTT - 20041216AAT
45 KRCA Rl VERSI DE CA 38.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1601
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D
45 K45DU VENTURA CA 79.6 LIC BLTT -19960124JF
45 K45KN-D PAHRUMP NV 328.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20070510ACG
46 K461 | BAKERSFI ELD CA 130.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20080221AAG
46 KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA 147.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
46 NEW LOS ANGELES CA 37.8 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARX
47 KAZA-TV AVALON CA 37.8 LIC BLCDT - 20051223AAZ
47 KAZA-TV AVALON CA 37.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1666
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 37.8 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 37.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1698
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 37.8 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KILA VENTURA CA 37.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1732
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 37.8 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 97.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA BSTA - 20050801CEA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA 38.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050623AAG
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA 38.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1353
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 APP BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1459
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 CP BPEDT - 20080326AJE
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 38.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 38.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1489
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 37.7 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 37.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 37.7 APP BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 130.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ]
44  KH Z BARSTOW CA 114.5 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44  KH Z BARSTOW CA 114.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 114.5 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 37.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 130.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1600
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 130.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ]
45 KRW-LP BANNI NG CA 147.2 APP BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
45 KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CITY CA 193.2 APP BDFCDTA - 20080801ASC
45 KHTV-LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA 38.5 APP BPTTL -20021016AAZ
45 KLDF-LD LOWPCC CA 187.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAX
45 K27&XZ MARI PCSA CA 387.3 CP BDI SDTT - 20060321AFC
45 KRW-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 155.0 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45 KLAU-LP REDLANDS CA 83.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090202AGY
45 KLAU-LP REDLANDS CA 37.8 APP BPTTL - 20020528AAZ
45 K45GQ Rl DGECREST CA 151.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20051011AAX
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D
45 K45QGQ Rl DGECREST CA 151.1 CP BPTT - 20041216AAT
45 KRCA Rl VERSI DE CA 38.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1601
45 K45DU VENTURA CA 79.6 LIC BLTT -19960124JF
45 K45KN- D PAHRUMP NV 328.4 CP BDCCDTL -20070510ACG
46 K461 | BAKERSFI ELD CA 130.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20080221AAG
46 KNLZ- LP FOREST FALLS CA 147.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
46 NEW LOS ANGELES CA 37.8 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARX
47 KAZA-TV AVALON CA 37.8 LIC BLCDT -20051223AAZ
47 KAZA-TV AVALON CA 37.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1666
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 37.8 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 37.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1698
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 37.8 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 37.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1732
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 37.8 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 97.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 KSKJ- CA VAN NUYS CA BPTTA -20050714AC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA 38.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050623AAG
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA 38.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1353
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 APP BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1459
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 CP BPEDT - 20080326AJE
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 38.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 38.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1489
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 37.7 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 37.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 37.7 APP BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 130.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ]
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 114.5 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 114.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 114.5 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
44  KHTV-LP LGOS ANGELES CA 37.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 130.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1600
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 130.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ]
45 KRW-LP BANNI NG CA 147.2 APP BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
45 KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CI TY CA 193.2 APP BDFCDTA - 20080801ASC
45 KHTV-LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA 38.5 APP BPTTL -20021016AAZ
45 KLDF-LD LOWPCC CA 187.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAX
45 K27&Z MARI PCSA CA 387.3 CP BDI SDTT - 20060321AFC
45 KRW-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 155.0 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45 KLAU-LP REDLANDS CA 83.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090202AGY
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D
45 KLAU- LP REDLANDS CA 37.8 APP BPTTL - 20020528AAZ
45 K45QQ Rl DGECREST CA 151.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20051011AAX
45 K45GQ Rl DGECREST CA 151.1 CP BPTT -20041216AAT
45 KRCA Rl VERSI DE CA 38.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1601
45 K45DU VENTURA CA 79.6 LIC BLTT -19960124JF
45 KA45KN-D PAHRUMP NV 328.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20070510ACG
46 K461 | BAKERSFI ELD CA 130.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20080221AAG
46 KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA 147.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
46 NEW LCS ANGELES CA 37.8 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARX
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 37.8 LIC BLCDT - 20051223AAZ
47 KAZA-TV AVALON CA 37.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1666
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 37.8 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 37.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1698
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 37.8 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KILA VENTURA CA 37.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1732
49 KILA VENTURA CA 37.8 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 97.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45DU VENTURA CA BLTT -19960124JF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA 118.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050623AAG
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA 118.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1353
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 117.7 APP BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 117.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1459
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 117.7 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 117.7 CP BPEDT - 20080326AJE
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 118.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 118.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1489
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 117.3 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 117.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 117.3 APP BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
44  K44JH D BAKERSFI ELD CA 140.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20070327ACJ]
44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 117.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 132.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1600
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 132.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ
45 KRW-LP BANNI NG CA 226.8 APP BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
45 KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CI TY CA 272.3 APP BDFCDTA - 20080801ASC
45 KHTV-LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA 118.0 APP BPTTL -20021016AAZ
45 KLDF-LD LOWPCC CA 110.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAX
45 K27&Z MARI PCSA CA 359.3 CP BDI SDTT - 20060321AFC
45 KLAU- LP REDLANDS CA 162.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20090202AGY
45 KLAU- LP REDLANDS CA 117.4 APP BPTTL - 20020528AAZ
45 K456Q Rl DGECREST CA 196.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20051011AAX
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D
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Interference to Affected Station 38

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

St at us
PLN
CP MOD
CP
APP
CP
APP
APP
CP
CP
APP
CP
PLN
LIC
LIC

Application Ref. No.

-20050713AA0

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN - DTVP1600

BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ]
BDCCDTL  -20061027AAX
BDI SDTL - 20090202AGY
BDFCDTT - 20051011AAX
BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
BDI SDTT  -20071003AAX
BDI SDTT  -20080228ABP
BDFCDTT  -20060327AJR
BDCCDTL - 20061030ARX

BPCDT -20080619AXK
DTVPLN - DTVP1637

BLCDT -20021007ABN
BLTTL - 20050712ABD
BDCCDTL - 20070510ABL
BPTTL - 20080728AEK

BDFCDTT  -20051011AAY
BDCCDTL - 20061016ABR
BDFCDTT  -20080221AAH
BDI SDTL - 20090224 ACK

BLCDT -20020920ADD
DTVPLN - DTVP1699
BLEDT - 20060706AFB
DTVPLN - DTVP1762

USERRECORD- 01



FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46HT DAGGETT, ETC. CA BLTT -20040423AAl

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA 130.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050623AAG
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA 130.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1353
39 KVEA CORONA CA 130.2 APP BPCDT - 20080620ANU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 130.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1390
39 KVEA CORONA CA 130.2 LIC BLCDT - 20030507AAW
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 130.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 130.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1489
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 120.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1490
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 120.9 CP BPCDT -20080222ACV
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 129.8 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 129.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 129.8 APP BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 47.0 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 47.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 47.0 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
45 KRW-LP BANNI NG CA 91.4 APP BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
45 KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CI TY CA 120.9 APP BDFCDTA - 20080801ASC
45 KLAU-LP REDLANDS CA 100.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090202AGY
45 K45GQ Rl DGECREST CA 97.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20051011AAX
45 KRCA Rl VERSI DE CA 130.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1601
45 K45KN-D PAHRUMP NV 174.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20070510ACG
46 K46l | BAKERSFI ELD CA 178.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20080221AAG
46 K461 | BAKERSFI ELD CA 178.5 LIC BLTT -20050713AA0
46 KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA 91.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
46 K56DZ FRESNO CA 335.7 APP BDI SDTT - 20071003AAX
46 K56DZ FRESNO CA 335.7 CP BDI SDTT  -20080228ABP
46 K56DZ FRESNO CA 335.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20060327AJR
46 NEW LOS ANGELES CA 129.8 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARX
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 120.9 CP BPCDT - 20080619AKK
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 120.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1637
46 KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 120.9 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
46 K46KA-D PAHRUMP NV 169.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20070510ABL
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 129.7 LIC BLCDT -20051223AA7
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 129.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1666
47 K47AE | NYOKERN, ETC CA 97.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20051011AAY
47 K47CC VI CTORVI LLE CA 47.0 APP BDFCDTT  -20080221AAH
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 129.7 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 129.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1698
49 KILA VENTURA CA 129.7 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KILA VENTURA CA 129.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1732
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 129.7 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
50 KVMD- DR TVENTYNI NE PALMS CA 91.7 APP BPRM - 20080620AQY
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 63.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
46 KTCD- LP SAN DI EGO CA BLTTL -19980402JG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 KESQ@ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 107.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1490
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 107.5 CP BPCDT -20080222ACV
45 KRW-LP BANNI NG CA 117.4 APP BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
45 KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CI TY CA 107.5 APP BDFCDTA - 20080801ASC
45 KLAU-LP REDLANDS CA 141.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20090202AGY
46 K461 | BAKERSFI ELD CA 315.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20080221AAG
46 KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA 117.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
46 NEW LOS ANGELES CA 169.1 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARX
46 KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 107.6 CP BPCDT - 200806 19AKK
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 107.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1637
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 107.6 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
46 K46KA-D PAHRUMP NV 367.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20070510ABL
47 K47CC VI CTORVI LLE CA 180.3 APP BDFCDTT  -20080221AAH
50 KVMD- DR TVENTYNI NE PALMS CA 117.2 APP BPRM -20080620AQ0
61 K61GH NATI ONAL CI TY CA 36.8 LIC BLTTL - 20080828ABT
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 199.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
47 KEBK- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA BPTTL - 20080728AEK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 APP BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 13.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1600
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D
45 KWVl - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 13.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ
46 K461 | BAKERSFI ELD CA 13.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20080221AAG
46 K461 | BAKERSFI ELD CA 13.4 LIC BLTT -20050713AA0
46 K56DZ FRESNO CA 189.1 APP BDI SDTT  -20071003AAX
46 K56DZ FRESNO CA 189.1 CP BDI SDTT - 20080228ABP
46 K56DZ FRESNO CA 189.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20060327AJR
46 NEW LOS ANGELES CA 144.7 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARX
47 KAZA-TV AVALON CA 144.6 LIC BLCDT -20051223AAZ
47 KAZA-TV AVALON CA 144.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1666
47 K47HZ BANNI NG CA 219.2 CP BNPTTL - 20000831BVH
47 K47AE | NYOKERN, ETC CA 82.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20051011AAY
47 K47AE | NYOKERN, ETC. CA 82.6 CP BPTT - 20041216AAU
47 K47LC-D SALI NAS CA 298.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ABR
47 K47GD SAN LU S OBI SPO CA 187.1 LIC BLTTL -19990614JA
47 KTSB-LD SANTA BARBARA CA 147.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061016ABR
47 K47CC VI CTORVI LLE CA 151.5 APP BDFCDTT  -20080221AAH
47 K47CC VI CTORVI LLE CA 151.5 LIC BLTT -198802081 D
47 KMCF-LP VI SALI A CA 156.4 APP BDI SDTL -20090224ACK
48 KTFF- TV PORTERVI LLE CA 95.2 LIC BLCDT -20020920ADD
48 KTFF-TV PORTERVI LLE CA 95.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1699
48 K48LE-D SAN LU S COBI SPO CA 187.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20070418AAX
48 NEW SAN LU S COBI SPO CA 187.1 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BCO
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 144.7 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 144.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1732
49 KILA VENTURA CA 144.7 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
50 KNXT VI SALI A CA 95.2 LIC BLEDT - 20060706AFB
50 KNXT VI SALI A CA 95.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1762
51 KXLA RANCHO PALOCS VERDES CA 144.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
51 KXLA RANCHO PALOCS VERDES CA 144.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1788
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 144.7 APP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
62 NEW CANTI L CA 52.4 APP BNPTTL -20000831CBV
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 122.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
47 KEBK- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA BLTTL - 20071009AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 APP BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 13.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1600
45 KUVI - TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 13.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ]
46 K461 | BAKERSFI ELD CA 13.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20080221AAG
46 K461 | BAKERSFI ELD CA 13.4 LIC BLTT - 20050713AA0
46 K56DZ FRESNO CA 189.1 APP BDI SDTT - 20071003AAX
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D
46 K56DZ FRESNO CA
46 K56DZ FRESNO CA
46 NEW LCS ANGELES CA
47 KAZA-TV AVALON CA
47 KAZA-TV AVALON CA
47 K47HZ BANNI NG CA
47 K47AE | NYOKERN, ETC CA
47 K47AE I NYOKERN, ETC. CA
47 K47LC-D SALI NAS CA
47 K47GD SAN LU S OBI SPO CA
47 KTSB-LD SANTA BARBARA CA
47 K47CC VI CTORVI LLE CA
47 K47CC VI CTORVI LLE CA
47 KMCF-LP VI SALI A CA
48 KTFF-TV PORTERVI LLE CA
48 KTFF- TV PORTERVI LLE CA
48 K48LE-D SAN LU S CBI SPO CA
48 NEW SAN LU S OBl SPO CA
49 KJILA VENTURA CA
49 KILA VENTURA CA
49 KILA VENTURA CA
50 KNXT VI SALI A CA
50 KNXT VI SALI A CA
51 KXLA RANCHO PALOCS VERDES CA
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA
62 NEW CANTI L CA
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA
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BDI SDTT - 20080228ABP
BDFCDTT  -20060327AJR
BDCCDTL - 20061030ARX
BLCDT -20051223AAZ
DTVPLN - DTVP1666
BNPTTL - 20000831BVH
BDFCDTT - 20051011AAY
BPTT -20041216AAU
BDCCDTL -20061026ABR
BLTTL -19990614JA
BDCCDTL - 20061016ABR
BDFCDTT  -20080221AAH
BLTT -19880208I D
BDI SDTL -20090224ACK
BLCDT - 20020920ADD
DTVPLN - DTVP1699
BDCCDTL - 20070418AAX
BSFDTL -20060630BCO
BPCDT - 20080905AAC
DTVPLN - DTVP1732
BLCDT -20041117AAB
BLEDT - 20060706AFB
DTVPLN - DTVP1762
BLCDT - 20060322ACN
DTVPLN - DTVP1788
BPCDT - 20090204AAC
BNPTTL -20000831CBV

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s

Anal ysis of current record

Channel Cal | Cty/State

47 K47HZ BANNI NG CA
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State

39 KVEA CORONA CA

39 KVEA CORONA CA

39 KVEA CORONA CA

43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA

43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA

43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA

44 KH Z BARSTOW CA

44 KH Z BARSTOW CA

44 KH Z BARSTOW CA

45 KRCA Rl VERSI DE CA

46 KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA

46 NEW LOS ANGELES CA

of Interference to Affected Station

Di st (km Status
108.
108.
108.
109.
109.
109.

70.
70.
70.
108.
0.
109.

43

Application Ref. No.

OO 0 ~N~N~NOU10101 00 000
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Application Ref. No.

BPCDT - 20080620ANU
DTVPLN - DTVP1390
BLCDT - 20030507AAW
BPCDT - 20080409AAB
DTVPLN - DTVP1527
BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
BLCDT - 20070620ADR
DTVPLN - DTVP1564
BPCDT - 20080403ABK
DTVPLN - DTVP1601
BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
BDCCDTL - 20061030ARX



FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D
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LUCERNE VALLEY CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
TVENTYNI NE PALMS, ETC CA
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HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA
HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA
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VENTURA CA
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BPCDT - 20080619ACK
DTVPLN - DTVP1637
BLCDT -20021007ABN
BLCDT -20051223AAZ
DTVPLN - DTVP1666
BPTTL - 20080728AEK
BDFCDTT - 20051011AAY
BPTT -20041216AAU
BLTTL - 20050916 ACW
BDCCDTL - 20061016ABR
BLTT - 20050801BMB
BDFCDTT  -20080221AAH
BLTT -19880208I D
BDI SDTL -20090224ACK
BLEDT -20041117ADG
DTVPLN - DTVP1698
BLTT -19950310I1 E
BPCDT - 20080905AAC
DTVPLN - DTVP1732
BLCDT -20041117AAB
BPRM - 20080620AQY
BLCDT - 20060322ACN
DTVPLN - DTVP1788
BPCDT - 20090204AAC
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K47AE | NYOKERN, ETC. CA
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Chan
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39
39
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KHI Z
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KNLZ- LP
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CORONA CA
CORONA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
Rl VERSI DE CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
FOREST FALLS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
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103.
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

46
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47
47
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CH 43D
K46KA-D PAHRUMP NV
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K47HZ BANNI NG CA
K47LC-D SALI NAS CA
KTSB-LD SANTA BARBARA CA
K471 B TVENTYNI NE PALMS, ETC CA
K47CC VI CTORVI LLE CA
K47CC VI CTORVI LLE CA
KMCF-LP VI SALI A CA
KJLA VENTURA CA
KJILA VENTURA CA
KJILA VENTURA CA
KNXT VI SALI A CA
KNXT VI SALI A CA
KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA
KXLA RANCHO PALOCS VERDES CA
KXLA RANCHO PALOCS VERDES CA
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K43AG EDWARDS CA
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BDCCDTL - 20061016ABR
BLTT -20050801BMB
BDFCDTT  -20080221AAH
BLTT -19880208I1 D
BDI SDTL - 20090224 ACK
BPCDT - 20080905AAC
DTVPLN - DTVP1732
BLCDT -20041117AAB
BLEDT - 20060706AFB
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BPCDT - 20090204AAC
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KHI Z
KHI Z
KHI Z
KWvl - TV
KWvl - TV
KRCA
K461 |
KNLZ- LP
NEW
K46KA- D
KAZA- TV
KAZA- TV
KEBK- LP

Cty/State
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
Rl VERSI DE CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
FOREST FALLS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PAHRUMP NV
AVALON CA
AVALON CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
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Application Ref. No.
BPCDT - 20080620ANU
DTVPLN - DTVP1390
BLCDT - 20030507AAW
BPCDT - 20080409AAB
DTVPLN - DTVP1527
BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
BLCDT - 20070620ADR
DTVPLN - DTVP1564
BPCDT - 20080403ABK
DTVPLN - DTVP1600
BMPCDT - 20080618AEJ
DTVPLN - DTVP1601
BDFCDTT - 20080221AAG
BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
BDCCDTL - 20061030ARX
BDCCDTL  -20070510ABL
BLCDT - 20051223AAZ
DTVPLN - DTVP1666
BPTTL - 20080728AEK



FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D
47 K47HZ BANNI NG CA 173.3 CP BNPTTL - 20000831BVH
47 K47LC-D SALI NAS CA 371.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061026ABR
47 KTSB- LD SANTA BARBARA CA 213.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061016ABR
47 K47CC VI CTORVI LLE CA 103.2 APP BDFCDTT  -20080221AAH
47 K47CC VI CTORVI LLE CA 103.2 LIC BLTT -198802081 D
47 KMCF-LP VI SALI A CA 201.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090224 ACK
49 KILA VENTURA CA 143.6 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 143.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1732
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
50 KNXT VI SALI A CA 137.4 LIC BLEDT - 20060706AFB
50 KNXT VI SALI A CA 137.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1762
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 143.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 143.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1788
51 KXLA RANCHO PALOCS VERDES CA 143.7 APP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
62 NEW CANTI L CA 35.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831CBV
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 83.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
47 KIJR-LP LUCERNE VALLEY CA BLTTL - 20050916 ACW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 138.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041029AHV
40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 138.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1424
40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 138.1 LIC BLCDT - 20040805AAL
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 113.9 LIC BLCDT - 20070620ADR
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 113.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 113.9 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
46 KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA 47.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
46 NEW LOS ANGELES CA 155.6 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARX
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 0.1 CP BPCDT - 20080619AXK
46 KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 0.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1637
46 KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 155.6 LIC BLCDT - 20051223AAZ
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 155.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1666
47 K47HZ BANNI NG CA 47.7 CP BNPTTL -20000831BVH
47 K47AE | NYOKERN, ETC CA 212.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20051011AAY
47 KTSB- LD SANTA BARBARA CA 305.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061016ABR
47 K471 B TVENTYNI NE PALMS, ETC CA 49.9 LIC BLTT -20050801BMVB
47 K47CC VI CTORVI LLE CA 113.9 APP BDFCDTT  -20080221AAH
47 K47CC VI CTORVI LLE CA 113.9 LIC BLTT -19880208I1 D
47 KNTL-LP LAUGHLI N NV 218.1 LIC BLTTL -19980225JF
48 K48EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.4 LIC BLTT -199503101 E
50 KVMD- DR TVENTYNI NE PALMS CA 46.8 APP BPRM - 20080620AQ8
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 142.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
47 K471 B TVENTYNI NE PALMS, ETC CA  BLTT -20050801BMVB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 135.8 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44  KH Z BARSTOW CA 135.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564
44  KH Z BARSTOW CA 135.8 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
46 KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA 86.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
46 NEW LOS ANGELES CA 194.9 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARX
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 49.8 CP BPCDT - 20080619AKK
46 KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 49.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1637
46 KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 49.8 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
47 NEW PRESCOIT AZ 369.2 APP BDCCDTL - 20070521AEF
47 NEW TACNA AZ 207.4 APP BNPTTL - 20000831BMR
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 194.9 LIC BLCDT -20051223AA7
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 194.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1666
47 K47HZ BANNI NG CA 86.4 CP BNPTTL -20000831BVH
47 K47AE | NYOKERN, ETC CA 221.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20051011AAY
47 KIJR-LP LUCERNE VALLEY CA 49.9 LIC BLTTL - 20050916ACW
47 KTSB- LD SANTA BARBARA CA 344.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061016ABR
47 K47CC VI CTORVI LLE CA 135.9 APP BDFCDTT  -20080221AAH
47 K47CC VI CTORVI LLE CA 135.9 LIC BLTT -19880208I1 D
47 KNTL-LP LAUGHLI N NV 171.2 LIC BLTTL -19980225JF
50 KVMD- DR TVEENTYNI NE PALMS CA 85.6 APP BPRM -20080620AQ7
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 165.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47CC VI CTORVI LLE CA BLTT -19880208I1 D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 KVEA CORONA CA 83.6 APP BPCDT - 20080620ANU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 83.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1390
39 KVEA CORONA CA 83.6 LIC BLCDT - 20030507AAW
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 83.2 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 83.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 83.2 APP BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
44  KH Z BARSTOW CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 0.0 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
45 KRCA Rl VERSI DE CA 83.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1601
46 K46l | BAKERSFI ELD CA 161.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20080221AAG
46 KNLZ- LP FOREST FALLS CA 70.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
46 NEW LOS ANGELES CA 83.2 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARX
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 113.9 CP BPCDT - 20080619AKK
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 114.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1637
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 113.9 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 83.2 LIC BLCDT -20051223AAZ
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 83.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1666
47 KEBK- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 151.5 CP BPTTL - 20080728AEK
47 K47HZ BANNI NG CA 70.7 CP BNPTTL -20000831BVH
47 K47AE | NYOKERN, ETC CA 103.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20051011AAY
47 K47AE | NYOKERN, ETC. CA 103.2 CP BPTT -20041216AAU
47 KIJR-LP LUCERNE VALLEY CA 113.9 LIC BLTTL - 20050916ACW
47 KTSB- LD SANTA BARBARA CA 219.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061016ABR
47 K471 B TVENTYNI NE PALMS, ETC CA  135.9 LIC BLTT -20050801BMVB
47 KMCF-LP VI SALIA CA 298.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090224ACK
47 KNTL-LP LAUGHLI N NV 242.5 LIC BLTTL -19980225JF
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 83.2 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 83.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1698
49 KILA VENTURA CA 83.2 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 83.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1732
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 83.2 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
50 KVMD- DR TVEENTYNI NE PALMS CA 71.3 APP BPRM -20080620AQ7
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 83.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 83.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1788
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 83.2 APP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 29.1 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 49

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
50 K50HV DAGGETT CA BLTT - 20050118A1'Y

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 130.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 130.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1489
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 120.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1490
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 120.9 CP BPCDT -20080222ACV
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 129.8 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 129.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 129.8 APP BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 120.9 CP BPCDT - 20080619AXK
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D
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TVWENTYNI NE PALMS CA
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Rl DGECREST CA

LAS VEGAS NV
EDWARDS CA

120.9 PLN
120.9 LIC
129.7 LIC
129.7 PLN
129.7 LIC
129.7 PLN
97.3 CP

67.0 APP
129.7 APP
129.7 PLN
129.7 LIC
91.4 APP
129.8 CP

126.3 LIC
129.8 CP

47.0 LIC
120.8 APP
282.8 APP
91.7 APP
234.7 LIC
234.7 PLN
353.1 CP

353.1 PLN
211.7 LIC
211.7 APP
370.2 LIC
200.0 APP
200.0 cCP

109.0 CP

129.8 LIC
129.7 PLN
129.8 APP
97.3 LIC
205.1 APP
63.2 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di st ance

DTVPLN - DTVP1637
BLCDT -20021007ABN
BLCDT -20051223AAZ
DTVPLN - DTVP1666
BLEDT -20041117ADG
DTVPLN - DTVP1698
BDFCDTT  -20051011AAZ
BDCCDTL - 20061026AET
BPCDT - 20080905AAC
DTVPLN - DTVP1732
BLCDT -20041117AAB
BDI SDTL - 20060403ASB
BDFCDTL - 20060809ALC
BLTTL -20031031ACL
BDCCDTL - 20061030ARW
BLTTL -19981124JG
BDFCDTL - 20070416AER
BDI SDTT  -20090113ACM
BPRM -20080620AQ0
BLEDT - 20060706AFB
DTVPLN - DTVP1762
BPCDT - 20080808AAC
DTVPLN - DTVP1772
BLTTL -20070207AAB
BSTA - 20060525AEE
BLDTT - 20081202AHT
BDI SDTT - 20060331ABP
BDFCDTT  -20070709ADE
BDCCDTL -20061030AAD
BLCDT - 20060322ACN
DTVPLN - DTVP1788
BPCDT - 20090204AAC
BLDTT -20080401AVJ
BSFDTL -20060630BVM

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of current
el Cal |
KEDD- LP

Chann
50

Chan
42
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43
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Anal ysi s of

record
Cty/State
LANCASTER CA

Interference to Affected Station

50

Application Ref.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KVWHY- TV
KVWHY- TV
KCBS- TV
KCBS- TV
KCBS- TV

Cty/State
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA

Di st (km Status

39.7 LIC
39.7 PLN
38.1 CP

38.1 PLN
38.1 APP
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 38.2 LIC BLCDT - 20051223AAZ
47 KAZA-TV AVALON CA 38.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1666
48 KCOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 38.2 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 38.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1698
49 K49AA | NYOKERN, ETC CA 114.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20051011AAZ
49 NEW SAN BERNARDI NO CA 124.3 APP BDCCDTL - 20061026 AET
49 KPXA-LP SANTA MARI A CA 184.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20080428ACP
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 38.2 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 38.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1732
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 38.2 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
50 KMRZ- LP  BANNI NG CA 132.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ASB
50 KNLA- LD LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARW
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 180.4 LIC BLTTL -19990205JN
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 180.5 APP BDFCDTL -20070416AER
50 KCCE-LP SAN LU S CBI SPO CA 240.0 LIC BLTTL - 20001222AAA
50 KBAB- LP SANTA BARBARA CA 159.7 APP BDI SDTT  -20090113ACM
50 KVMD- DR TVENTYNI NE PALMS CA 133.7 APP BPRM - 20080620AQY
50 KNXT VI SALI A CA 201.4 LIC BLEDT - 20060706AFB
50 KNXT VI SALI A CA 201.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1762
51 KH R-LD MORONGO VALLY CA 132.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAD
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 38.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 38.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1788
51 KXLA RANCHO PALOCS VERDES CA 38.2 APP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 K51DD-D RI DGECREST CA 114.5 LIC BLDTT -20080401AVJ
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 63.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 51

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
50 K50EW LUCERNE VALLEY CA BLTTL -19981124J3G

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 112.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 112.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1489
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 78.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1490
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 78.0 CP BPCDT -20080222ACV
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 112.1 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 112.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 112.1 APP BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
46 KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 77.9 CP BPCDT - 200806 19AKK
46 KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 78.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1637
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 77.9 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 112.0 LIC BLCDT -20051223AA7
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 112.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1666
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 112.1 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 112.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1698
49 K49AA | NYOKERN, ETC CA 134.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20051011AAZ
49 NEW SAN BERNARDI NO CA 20.1 APP BDCCDTL - 20061026AET
49 KILA VENTURA CA 112.1 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

49
49
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
51
51
51
51
51
51
43

CH 43D
KJLA VENTURA CA 112.1
KILA VENTURA CA 112.1
KMRZ- LP BANNI NG CA 44.5
K50HV DAGGETT CA 47.0
KEDD- LP LANCASTER CA 112.1
KEDD- LP LANCASTER CA 122.8
KNLA- LD LOS ANGELES CA 112.1
K61GH NATI ONAL CI TY CA 196. 4
KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 77.9
KPSE-LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 77.9
K61GH SAN DI EGO CA 196. 4
KBAB- LP SANTA BARBARA CA 282.3
KVMD- DR TWENTYNI NE PALMS CA 44.7
KNXT VI SALI A CA 269.5
KNXT VI SALI A CA 269.5
K50KC-D WASHI NGTON, ETC. UT 403.1
KH R-LD MORONGO VALLY CA 62.6
KXLA RANCHO PALOCS VERDES CA 112.1
KXLA RANCHO PALOCS VERDES CA 112.1
KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 112.1
K51DD-D RI DGECREST CA 134.6
KDTF-LP SAN DI EGO CA 196. 4
K43AG EDWARDS CA 69. 8

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uati on di stance

PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
cP

LIC
cP

APP
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
cP

LIC
PLN
APP
LIC
APP
APP

DTVPLN - DTVP1732
BLCDT -20041117AAB
BDI SDTL - 20060403ASB
BLTT -20050118Al1'Y
BDFCDTL - 20060809ALC
BLTTL - 20031031ACL
BDCCDTL - 20061030ARW
BSTA - 20081205AFG
BLTTL -19990205JN
BDFCDTL - 20070416AER
BDI STTL - 20060915A00
BDI SDTT  -20090113ACM
BPRM -20080620AQ0
BLEDT - 20060706AFB
DTVPLN - DTVP1762
BLDTT - 20081202AHT
BDCCDTL - 20061030AAD
BLCDT - 20060322ACN
DTVPLN - DTVP1788
BPCDT - 20090204AAC
BLDTT - 20080401AVJ
BDI SDTL - 20081231AAD

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Channel

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station

Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State
KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA

50

Chan
42
42
46
46
46
49
49
49
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

Cal |
KESQ TV
KESQ TV
KM R- TV
KM R- TV
KM R- TV
K49HV
K49KJ
NEW
KMRZ- LP
KEDD- LP
KEDD- LP
KNLA- LD
K50EW
K61GH
K61GH
KBAB- LP
KVMD- DR

Cty/State
PALM SPRI NGS
PALM SPRI NGS
PALM SPRI NGS
PALM SPRI NGS
PALM SPRI NGS
MARTI NEZ CA
PALM SPRLNGS
SAN BERNARDI NO CA
BANNI NG CA
LANCASTER CA
LANCASTER CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
NATI ONAL CI TY CA
SAN DI EGO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
TVENTYNI NE PALMS CA

2 QRIS

Di st (km)
0.

0.

0.

0.

0.
20.
18.
63.
47.
155.
180.
155.
77.
138.
138.
332.
46.
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BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

St at us
PLN
CP
CP
PLN
LIC
LIC
CP
APP
APP
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP

52

Application Ref.

- 19990205JN

Application Ref.

DTVPLN
BPCDT
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BLTTL
BNPTTL
BDCCDTL
BDI SDTL
BDFCDTL
BLTTL
BDCCDTL
BLTTL
BSTA
BDI STTL
BDI SDTT
BPRM

No.

- DTVP1490

- 20080222ACV
-20080619AXK
- DTVP1637
-20021007ABN
- 20070313AAZ
- 20000828ARR
- 20061026 AET
- 20060403ASB
- 20060809ALC
- 20031031ACL
- 20061030ARW
-19981124JG
- 20081205AFG
- 20060915A00
- 20090113ACM
- 20080620AQY



FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D

50 KNXT VI SALI A CA 346.7 LIC BLEDT - 20060706AFB
50 KNXT VI SALI A CA 346.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1762

51 NEW LAKE HAVASU CI TY AZ 206.4 APP BDCCDTT  -20081210AES
51 NEW LAKE HAVASU CI TY AZ 206.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630CQU
51 KH R-LD MORONGO VALLY CA 52.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAD
51 KDTF-LP SAN DI EGO CA 138.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20081231AAD
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 142.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 53

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 NEW BANNI NG CA BNPTTL -20000831CxXK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 109.5 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 109.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 109.5 APP BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 70.7 LIC BLCDT - 20070620ADR
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 70.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 70.7 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 109.4 LIC BLCDT - 20051223AAZ
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 109.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1666
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 109.4 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 109.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1698
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 109.4 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 109.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1732
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 109.4 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
50 KVMRZ- LP  BANNI NG CA 0.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ASB
50 KEDD- LP LANCASTER CA 109.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20060809ALC
50 KNLA- LD LOS ANGELES CA 109.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARW
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 47.6 APP BDFCDTL - 20070416AER
50 KVMD- DR TVENTYNI NE PALMS CA 0.8 APP BPRM - 20080620AQ8
51 K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ 236.7 APP BDI SDTT - 20060331ABP
51 K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ 236.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20070709ADE
51 NEW LAKE HAVASU CI TY AZ 239.2 APP BDCCDTT - 20081210AES
51 NEW LAKE HAVASU CI TY AZ 239.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630CQU
51 KI LA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA 7.8 CP BPTTL - 20080228ACJ
51 KH R-LD MORONGO VALLY CA 19.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAD
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 109.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 109.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1788
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 109.5 APP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 K51DD-D RI DGECREST CA 173.2 LIC BLDTT - 20080401AVJ
51 KDTF-LP SAN DI EGO CA 151.9 APP BDI SDTL  -20081231AAD
51 K51DU TVENTYNI NE PALMS, ET CA 86.4 LIC BLTT -19920211J3G
51 K51AN VI CTORVI LLE, ETC. CA 70.8 LIC BLTTL -198106301 Q
51 NEW LAS VEGAS NV 268.6 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BVM
51 NEW LAS VEGAS NV 288.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630BDV

Page 46 of 51



FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D
51 K51AC PAHRUMP NV 246.8 LIC BLTT -1949
66 KLAU- LP REDLANDS CA 24.5 LIC BLTTL -199205081 C
66 KLAU- LP REDLANDS CA 63.9 APP BDFCDTL - 20080801AYR
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 97.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 54

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 Kl LA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA BLTTL -20071203AJW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 117.2 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 117.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 117.2 APP BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 76.9 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 76.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 76.9 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 117.2 LIC BLCDT -20051223AAZ
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 117.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1666
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 117.1 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 117.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1698
49 KILA VENTURA CA 117.1 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 117.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1732
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 117.1 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
50 KVMRZ- LP  BANNI NG CA 7.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ASB
50 KEDD- LP LANCASTER CA 117.2 CP BDFCDTL - 20060809ALC
50 KNLA-LD LGOS ANGELES CA 117.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARW
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 39.8 LIC BLTTL -19990205JN
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 39.9 APP BDFCDTL - 20070416AER
50 KVMD- DR TVEENTYNI NE PALMS CA 7.0 APP BPRM -20080620AQ7
51 K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ 232.3 LIC BLTT -20060421AA]
51 K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ 232.3 APP BDI SDTT - 20060331ABP
51 K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ 232.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20070709ADE
51 NEW LAKE HAVASU CI TY AZ 232.8 APP BDCCDTT - 20081210AES
51 NEW LAKE HAVASU CI TY AZ 232.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630CQU
51 NEW BANNI NG CA 7.8 APP BNPTTL -20000831CxK
51 KH R-LD MORONGO VALLY CA 22.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAD
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 117.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 117.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1788
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 117.2 APP BPCDT -20090204AAC
51 K51DD-D RI DGECREST CA 178.8 LIC BLDTT -20080401AVJ
51 KDTF-LP SAN DI EGO CA 149.6 APP BDI SDTL  -20081231AAD
51 K51DU TVENTYNI NE PALMS, ET CA 79.1 LIC BLTT -19920211JG
51 K51AN VI CTORVI LLE, ETC. CA 77.1 LIC BLTTL -198106301 Q
51 NEW LAS VEGAS NV 266.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVM
51 NEW LAS VEGAS NV 287.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BDV
51 K51AC PAHRUMP NV 245.5 LIC BLTT -1949
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D
66 KLAU- LP REDLANDS CA 31.8 LIC BLTTL -199205081 C
66 KLAU- LP REDLANDS CA 71.7 APP BDFCDTL - 20080801AYR
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 103.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 55

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 Kl LA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA BPTTL - 20080228ACJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 117.2 CP BPCDT - 20080409AAB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 117.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1527
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 117.2 APP BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
44  KH Z BARSTOW CA 76.9 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 76.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 76.9 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 117.2 LIC BLCDT -20051223AA7
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 117.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1666
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 117.1 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 117.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1698
49 KILA VENTURA CA 117.1 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KILA VENTURA CA 117.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1732
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 117.1 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
50 KVMRZ- LP  BANNI NG CA 7.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ASB
50 KEDD- LP LANCASTER CA 117.2 CP BDFCDTL - 20060809ALC
50 KNLA-LD LGOS ANGELES CA 117.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARW
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 39.9 APP BDFCDTL - 20070416AER
50 KVMD- DR TVENTYNI NE PALMS CA 7.0 APP BPRM -20080620AQ0
51 K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ 232.3 LIC BLTT -20060421AA]
51 K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ 232.3 APP BDI SDTT - 20060331ABP
51 K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ 232.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20070709ADE
51 NEW LAKE HAVASU CI TY AZ 232.8 APP BDCCDTT - 20081210AES
51 NEW LAKE HAVASU CI TY AZ 232.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630CQU
51 NEW BANNI NG CA 7.8 APP BNPTTL -20000831C&xK
51 KH R-LD MORONGO VALLY CA 22.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAD
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 117.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 117.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1788
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 117.2 APP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 K51DD-D RI DGECREST CA 178.8 LIC BLDTT -20080401AVJ
51 KDTF-LP SAN DI EGO CA 149.6 APP BDI SDTL  -20081231AAD
51 K51DU TVENTYNI NE PALMS, ET CA 79.1 LIC BLTT -19920211JG
51 K51AN VI CTORVI LLE, ETC. CA 77.1 LIC BLTTL -198106301 Q
51 NEW LAS VEGAS NV 266.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVM
51 NEW LAS VEGAS NV 287.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BDV
51 K51AC PAHRUMP NV 245.5 LIC BLTT -1949
66 KLAU-LP REDLANDS CA 71.7 APP BDFCDTL - 20080801AYR
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 103.9 APP USERRECORD- 01
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,
CH 43D

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 56

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 KBAB- LP SANTA BARBARA CA BLTT -20020612AAJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
50 KEDD- LP LANCASTER CA 150.2 CP BDFCDTL - 20060809ALC
50 KNLA- LD LOS ANGELES CA 150.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARW
50 KBAB- LP SANTA BARBARA CA 26.7 APP BDI SDTT  -20090113ACM
51 KH R-LD MORONGO VALLY CA 254.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAD
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 150.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 150.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1788
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 150.2 APP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 K51DD-D RI DGECREST CA 213.8 LIC BLDTT -20080401AVJ
51 KDTF-LP SAN DI EGO CA 321.1 APP BDI SDTL  -20081231AAD
51 KDTV SAN FRANCI SCO CA 390.6 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABK
51 KDTV SAN FRANCI SCO CA 390.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1789
51 K51GB SANTA MARI A CA 76.4 LIC BLTT - 20021008AAS
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 195.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 57

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 K51DU TVENTYNI NE PALMS, ET CA  BLTT -19920211JG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
44  KH Z BARSTOW CA 135.8 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44  KH Z BARSTOW CA 135.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1564
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 135.8 CP BPCDT - 20080403ABK
50 KMRZ- LP  BANNI NG CA 86.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ASB
50 KEDD- LP LANCASTER CA 194.9 CP BDFCDTL - 20060809ALC
50 KNLA- LD LGOS ANGELES CA 194.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARW
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 49.7 APP BDFCDTL - 20070416AER
50 KVMD- DR TVEENTYNI NE PALMS CA 85.6 APP BPRM -20080620AQ]
51 K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ 171.2 LIC BLTT -20060421AA]
51 K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ 171.2 APP BDI SDTT - 20060331ABP
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FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
43

CH 43D
K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ
NEW LAKE HAVASU CI TY AZ
NEW LAKE HAVASU CI TY AZ
KPPX TOLLESON AZ
KPPX TOLLESON AZ
KPPX TOLLESON AZ
NEW BANNI NG CA
KI LA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA
KH R-LD MORONGO VALLY CA
KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA
KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA
KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA
K51DD-D RI DGECREST CA
KDTF-LP SAN DI EGO CA
K51AN VI CTORVI LLE, ETC. CA
NEW LAS VEGAS NV
NEW LAS VEGAS NV
K51AC PAHRUMP NV
K43AG EDWARDS CA

171.
156.
156.
369.
369.
369.

86.

79.

97.
194.
194.
194.
221.
178.
135.
223.
254.
214.
165.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uation di stance
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cP

APP
APP
cP

PLN
APP
APP

LIC
PLN
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP

BDFCDTT  -20070709ADE
BDCCDTT - 20081210AES
BSFDTL -20060630CQU
BPCDT -20080311ACU
DTVPLN - DTVP1787
BMPCDT - 20080619ACC
BNPTTL -20000831CCK
BPTTL -20080228AC]
BDCCDTL -20061030AAD
BLCDT - 20060322ACN
DTVPLN - DTVP1788
BPCDT - 20090204AAC
BLDTT -20080401AVJ
BDI SDTL -20081231AAD
BLTTL -198106301 Q
BSFDTL - 20060630BVM
BSFDTL - 20060630BDV
BLTT - 1949

USERRECORD- 01

BB HBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Channel

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State
K51AN VI CTORVI LLE, ETC. CA

51

Chan
43
43
43
44
44
44
47
47
48
48
49
49
49
50
50
50
50
50
51
51
51

Cal |
KCBS- TV
KCBS- TV
KCBS- TV
KHI Z
KHI Z
KHI Z
KAZA- TV
KAZA- TV
KOCE- TV
KOCE- TV
KILA
KJILA
KJILA
KMRZ- LP
KEDD- LP
KNLA- LD
KPSE- LP
KVMD- DR
K511 O
K511 O
NEW

Cty/State
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
AVALON CA
AVALON CA
HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA
HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA
VENTURA CA
VENTURA CA
VENTURA CA
BANNI NG CA
LANCASTER CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
TVWENTYNI NE PALMS CA
BULLHEAD CI TY AZ
BULLHEAD CI TY AZ
LAKE HAVASU CI TY AZ

Dist(km Status

83

83.
83.
0.
0.
0.
83.
83.
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70.
83.
83.
113.
71.
242.
242.
266.

Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
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APP
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cP

APP
APP
APP
cP

APP

58

No.
-198106301 Q

Application Ref. No.
BPCDT - 20080409AAB
DTVPLN - DTVP1527
BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
BLCDT -20070620ADR
DTVPLN - DTVP1564
BPCDT - 20080403ABK
BLCDT -20051223AAZ
DTVPLN - DTVP1666
BLEDT -20041117ADG
DTVPLN - DTVP1698
BPCDT - 20080905AAC
DTVPLN - DTVP1732
BLCDT -20041117AAB
BDI SDTL - 20060403ASB
BDFCDTL - 20060809ALC
BDCCDTL - 20061030ARW
BDFCDTL - 20070416AER
BPRM -20080620AQ0
BDI SDTT - 20060331ABP
BDFCDTT  -20070709ADE
BDCCDTT - 20081210AES



FIGURE 3-POST-TRANSITION OET-69 SHOWING FOR K43AG, EDWARDS, CA,

CH 43D

51 NEW LAKE HAVASU CI TY AZ 266. 7
51 NEW BANNI NG CA 70.8
51 KI LA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA 77.1
51 KHI R-LD MORONGO VALLY CA 82.5
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 83.3
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 83.2
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 83.3
51 K51DD-D RI DGECREST CA 103.1
51 KDTF-LP SAN DI EGO CA 215.3
51 K51DU TWENTYNI NE PALMS, ET CA 135.9
51 NEW LAS VEGAS NV 251.9
51 NEW LAS VEGAS NV 260. 9
51 K51AC PAHRUMP NV 221.3
66 KLAU- LP REDLANDS CA 55.1
43 K43AG EDWARDS CA 29.1
Proposal causes no interference
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BSFDTL -20060630CQU
BNPTTL -20000831CCK
BPTTL -20080228AC]
BDCCDTL -20061030AAD
BLCDT - 20060322ACN
DTVPLN - DTVP1788
BPCDT - 20090204AAC
BLDTT -20080401AVJ
BDI SDTL -20081231AAD
BLTT -19920211JG
BSFDTL - 20060630BVM
BSFDTL - 20060630BDV
BLTT - 1949
BDFCDTL - 20080801AYR
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